N—=Y Ty

DT6_B924 PARTS BOOK

EYHUBR 3AGt —SREI >
THREE NEEDLE FEED OFF THE ARM DOUBLE CHAIN STITCHER




CONTENTS = =

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1) * » = = = = = « = « « HIN—BER) = = v e e e e e
" " (2) » = = = &« a & = = u = & ” (2) ......... 2
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS = = = « = « « & « FRERAFR - - v e e « o 3
MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD + = = = = = - 592 RUT A H— FE - - - 4
CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM = = = %2 RRUSHEHEE « « « - « « §
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM = = = = = = = = « & BT « v 5o o s B
FEED ROLLER MECHANISM(1) = = = = « « « = « « . . EUO—SHM() =« = v v v v - ]
" " (2) ............ i (2) ....... 8
LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM = = = = « = « = &« « . & Jo—/NBEHE - = - - e e e e 9
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM = = = = = = = = « = = « & LU - - - f c i « 10
FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM <= = = = « = « « & AR - -0 - . i i i p
LUBRICATING MECHANISM = = = = = = = = = « & « = il 1 12
MISCELLANEOUSCFOLDER = = = = » « & % = & & 7. EHRABR - - v o v e e oa s « 19
DT6-B924-01F EXCLUSIVE PARTS * * = = = = = = « & YIETNEABR -+ + » - - - 14
« SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) « = = = = = & PDCEREMEA(1) » = =+ = o o 15
" i (2) = « = = « = =« ” (2) ........ 16

" " (3) = = =« « o = « " (3) ........ 17

THREAD STAND = = = = = = & = 5 = 2 2 =2 » = = « #_Ln P s = o= &8 % ® o= o 18
SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) = = » « = = SL-CHMBHE (1) - - - - - R
" " (2) = « » = s « &« ” (2) = = » o &« = = & 20

“Xe1" "DEVICE + A = atd AR e s s w s YACTTAER s o s e e s ok ow e 271
“PDL-1" DEVICE * = = » = = « & = w w o w u = o « “FDL—1"8EB « = = = v = = « = & 29
“AC1/FDL~1" DEVICE + = = = = = = x o » » « « « . “ACT/FDL~1"3i8 « « « « = = « & 23
EXTRA PARTS (o n n » fevoi o o o oul im s & B 4 BETERE, « = » = 0 n koo 24
KCCESSORTES ohisa s & s\ w5 5 wne sd < o . FHOEBUBHR = = = + » « = = « 95
DT6-B24 CLASS LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS - - - - THEAUR ko o v v v oo o 26
INDEY %t iie ol & 5 5@ o & sli olie b0 | e LR i« %27
WARNING LABELS « = = = = 00w o ulu ke bt b ESR s v 58 x5 = a2 s o= o 28

* k% o

_mnh/)zbmmemwoméEX%rkaff7RL%W&Lrwif
N=YJRAPCRBMENTND N T —DTHEITNERXAEXIBERDLTWES,
E=— AN 7THEXOBRIIAELEX ZRBHMBLET X,

The illustrations on this Parts List are drawn on the basis of DT6-B924—01E.
The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside
diameter X Width.

When ordering Vinyl Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length.



1 MISCELLANEDOUS COVERS (1) A —EEE )

i Wi
L i 44
= DT6-BY24
=



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1)

Ref.
No

O LD OO0 =T N M GRD B bk

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
2

21

24
25
25
21
28
29
30

31
32
35

9
a

37

38
39

40

41
42
43
44
45
46

Parts

__Na
SY3021568
SY0068009
S5YY004445
SYY004192
5Y(068011
SYY004352
SY3021567
SYY009853
SYY000340

SYY004358
5Y0068013
SYY000322
$Y0068014
SYY004184
SY3021568
SYG0690690
SYG0690972
SY0068018
SYG069081

5Y0063089

SYY009104

SYY000472
5Y0068021
5Y3021569
3Y0032421
SYY005076
SYY190036
SYY004175

SYY000474
SY0068307
5Y0033059
5Y0063004
SY0068003
SYY007621
SY3021562
SYY004174

SYY000479
$Y0069009
$Y3021565
SYY005043
$Y0069007
S$Y3021564

Description

Crank Chamber Cover - - - « - .

Crank Chamber Cover Gasket

Screw(11/64-40%11) = = » » + -

Serew(M12-1.75%9)

01l Sight Top Window - - « » -«

Screw(9/64-40x11.3)

Top Cover (Middle) « « = » « = «

Screw{11/64-40%6.5)

Nut --------------

Screw(9/64-40X5.6) « » » « «
Top Cover (Middle) Spring - - -
Nil-t ..............
Top Cover{(Middle) Hinge » - - -
Screw(9/64-40XB) « « « « « +

Top Cover (Front)

Looper Throw—cut Pushbuiton - -
Looper Throw—out Plunger Spring
Top Cover(Front) Gasket = - - -
Looper Throw—out Plunger Bushing

Loeper Throw—out Plunger
Screw(5/16-24x32)
¥asher
Machine Frame End Cover Gasket

Machine Frame End Cover - « « -
O-ring(P10) = » = » » ¢ « « - .

Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24X%8) -

ScrewMId=1xX4) + » « « « + . .
Screw(1/4-28X32.5) » « » + - -

Basher = » =+ % » o6 5o

Urank Chamber Cover 0il Shield

0il Seal Plugs = « wss—s
Defence - - - -
Sewing Head Key+ » = « = » - -
Screw(9/64-40x8.5) « = « « - -
Sewing Head » « » » » « » » + .
Screw(1/4-28X20) » » « » « » -

Sewing Head 0il

Taper Pin+s « + » +» « o« o « 4+ &

Sewing Head Cover(Left) Gasket

Sewing Head Cover(Left) » » - -
 Serew(11/64-40%X10) - = = « «
Sewing Head Cover (Front) Gasket

Sewing Head Cover (Front)

oooooo

-----

-------

oooooo

------------

AR—EEQ) 1
Amt .
i 4 Req.

7‘7\/&7%;@}\.——.. v e e}

* ﬁ?/f’ﬁj})\w/x/;‘;-/ =

D o e e o 9

FARETRLE » o » » + = o 9
JJ:';F;} ........... 8
Zl— At;bf*‘**('%’) c +]
li:$7/ ........... 2
FER = s e s s e 9
kg s 5 v o4 » s » 9
e e S S 1
e e e e e
B - - 1
,|J:$$>; ........... ?

Z—b ED2A—G) «~ « « + 1

f)y;;ﬁyy ....... 1
AR IHYEU AR - . -

;|
F 3
EBA—ED o F - - - -
W—_NBYHI T ya o

=R YHYVE e - e . s 1

_”:$j ........... 3
I;l'y-?/),l? oooooooooo 3

cTU—AZ R ARy /]

ZU=AhE P RRA=+ ¢« + &+ ]
O_}/;; ........... 3
?ﬂ}yj:\;;“{/ ......... 1

p\yf/;t, .......... 3
IOV IERRY - - - - - - 1
PP v ¢ 55 o 4 s 1
7= f/fﬂ/b%ﬂﬁ s =]
e
_[E:-*T/ ........... 4
— AV TNy R e 1
JJ:*/' VA R A 1
TN e s e e A e 1
A=y T e e e e . 1

yﬁ{vfﬂvF%ﬁN—-~l
J_t$:‘/ ........... 2

.ﬁﬁj}/ﬁ"-—-}\"y;’f—y ...... 1
YA Py R A= -« ]

DT6-BAZ4



z MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) F1 3 —BE& (D)

IT6-B924



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) H A —Ea& (2) 7
Rel .~ Parts Amt .
N N Description st %4 Req.,
2 SY0068006 Sewing Cylinder Gasket - - » « Y FRyFy e« v o .. 1
3 SYY000656 Knoclke Pins » v o v s v o s & o VR Ea e e 1
4 SYY000478 BnockePin > = o s vv v v v 0 s VA 1
5 SY0068031 Cylinder Cover(Front) Gasket + - /U /ﬁ"ﬁ;bzx-zx,dq-J s o1
6  SY3021570 Cylinder Cover(Front) « - = » » « VU HREiHIR—+ + « « + o 1
7 SYY004312 Screw(1/8~-44XT.9) + + - « + « . HeRere s s e s 6
8 SY0068032 Cylinder Oil Gauge + « - = » « YU FA AL AHF—D - |
9 SYY004193 Screw(M22-1.5X5.7) « » « = « » - IERY o v v ¢« o0 oo v, 1
10 SY0068339 Cylinder Cover(Left) Gasket - + - XU FEH AA—NoF - + 1
11 SY3021571 Cylinder Cover(Left) =« « + » « « S Y BFHEHIN—+ « - « o . i
12 SYY007621 Screw(9/64-40X8,5) « ¢« - « « + . HESR e e s 8 o7 s 0 e s 6
14 SY0069129 Folder Slide Guide(Left) AT A PRNE(E) - - -]
15 SY0069130 Folder Slide Guide(Right) «+ + - « EH AT 1 R (EH) » + -1
16 SYY004229 Screw(9/64-40X6.5) » « ¢ ¢ « o ¢ JERY + 0 0 000w . 8
17 SY0069010 Cylinder Cover(Upper) « » + « -« Y UB EHRA— e o s .. 1
18 SYY004243 Screw(11/128-56X1.4) = « « + + » ERY =~ s e s 0 e L i
19 SY0069011 Cylinder Cover(Upper) Gasket - « By F EhA—RoFr - -]
20 SY0068027 Dust Defender(Upper) = - - « - EUEBBRIB(E) - - « 1
21 SYY004241 Screw(11/128-56X1.7) » « « « « Ao R PR e 1
22 SY0068094 Dust Defender(Lower) = s« = « « » BV ERYBRT(F) -« » - 1
23 SY0068227 Looper Cover Spring Support + « « NREfIH ¢ « = = + + o« & 1
24 SYY009209 Screw(11/64-40X9) « - + » » - - IERY « v v e e e e 1
25 SY0069088 Looper Cover Spring e« « ¢ « « =+ « ISP IN— IR+ o o v+ - 1
26 SYY001203 Serew(9/64-40X4.5) « » + v o o o G R B R o 1
27 SY0069104 Chain-off Cutting Knife(Upper) - FxA U by Z (L) + « « » 1
28 SY0069105 Chain—off Cutting Knife(Lower) « Fx A2 by Z(F): » + » - 1
29 SY0069087 Looper Cover =« « » = « « & « o & 1 S 1 I S S 1
30 SYY004190 Screw(9/64-40%15.8) » = « « + . JERY v oo v 000 00 0o ]
31 SYY000486 Hinge Pins ¢ ¢ « « s = o s o = EVEV s s e s s e e . 1
32 SY0068265 Looper Thread Guide Wire(Lower) « A RTAY(F) + + + « + » 1
33 SYY007405 Screw(9/64-40%10.3) = « » - - HIERY « v v o0 v b0 0w 1
34 5Y0069102 Looper Thread Eyelet - « + « - - VIV ¢ - e v e e s 1
35 SYY009121 Screw(9/64-40%5.5) = - « « + - . HIERD e o v v 0 0 0 0o o 1
36 SY3021586 Clutch Rod Cover(Right) « = » + - I yFay ]ij)\——(E) T
37 SYY110013 Screw(M4—0.7X8) = « + « = + + . HERT o o 0 o o 0 0 e 0 9
38 SYY000665 N e A A A i o I 2 G R SR T s e 9
39 SYY190063 Screw(M4-0.7X12) « = « + « « « & IERY s 00 60 v v 0 0 o |
49 SY3021587 Clutch Rod Cover(Left) =« « « « « 75y Fuy R A—(£) -« «1
41 SYY170005 Screw(M4=0,7X6) « « « = « ¢« « 155 S e R R 1
47 SYY300104 Wave Washer « » ¢« « « « o o o v s BRI /% o v o o v o v s 1

DT6-BY24



#EERE

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS

3




MISCELLANEGUS THREAD EYELETS »iEEE 3
Ref. Parts Amt .
N No Description #h %4 Reg.
1 SYY000485 Adjusting Nut = = » =« = « » < = REFF v b - = 5
i SY0068273 Tension Spring Bushing - - « « - LB FF o hEITIEA - « - -6
3 SY0068244 Looper Thread Tension Spring s NN e e e e e 3
4 5Y0069093 Needle Thread Temsion Spring e A 3
5 SY0031111 Thread Tension Disg » = =+ » - - ;‘?ﬁﬁ%ml s e s s e s e e e 12
b SY0068411 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet . Io S 3
7 SYY004206 Tension Post = + = ¢ « « = + & n“pﬂ:ﬁﬁ """""" 6
8 SY0068412 Tension Release Pin+« + - - = - BRI A ¢ v o0 2. . 1
9 SY0068413 Tension Release Pin Bushing - « - RBAE S/ T oo« » - « & 7
10 SYY004440 Screw(11/64-40%8.3) = « - » - ERT s ¢ ¢ 2 0 0 s oe 12
11 SY3020034 Thread Tension Support - = - « ~BFFH +» + + « + = « =+ o]
12 SYY004225 Serew(11/64-40X7) - = = « « - o S T 1
13 SY3020035 Thread Tension Support Bracket - RFFET v b - - » » - )
14 SYYD04552 Screw(7/32-32X9.5) » = + - - » ERT =« ¢ v 2 v 00 o5 4 4
15 SY0068234 Tensien Release Shaft « - - - - o REEA . - 0 0 - - - = ]
16 SYY004321 Screw(1/8-44X6.4) + « « - - - EXT . - o - s s 4 e i
17 SY0068235 Tension Release Shaft Spring - HABAE AR - o e e s e . 1
18 SYY0G0482 SEOD PRI s s e e s e e AbursEire s oa s vy s ]
19 SY3020110 SP Unit, Complete Set » + « » » - SPREE () - «~ = - - « .« - 1
20 SY0068350 0il Cup Lid = » = = » « v + = < & S P e »» o v o o o 1
=gl SYY001107 Hinge Pin e+ ¢« = = = « « » « o o & EVTVPEs » » o5 o 8 v i 2
22 SY0068353 sETelt s v v v cao s SPZ b v s v v v » 3
23 SY0068403 SEEFelt Stay » = = = « s w0y SPZ = Gl - « = v - 1
24 SYY310086 0il Wick(Woollen Yarn)(£8=160mm) MR (EHR) » » « « = « « - - i
25 SY0068349 SEQILnp = o v v e v DEALY T o 5w % w3 s I
26 SYDG68351 SP 0il Cup Support = » = » « » + SPhy U - - - o . . 1
21 SYY007619 Screw(3/64-40X6.3) » = = + « + - psia s v i 2
28 SY0069174 Supplementary Thread Eyelet = - - #BI R - - - - » « « - - 1
29 SY0069099 Eyelet Supporting Plate -+ « - - - LB EETHL » « » » -+ s 1

30 SY0069100 Looper Thread Take—up Eyelet (Front) v — R"AHFHFTH ALE G - 1

31 SY0069101 Looper Thread Take—up Eyelet(Rear) }v-—/\;ﬁﬁlﬁ%ﬁluﬁﬁ(ﬁ’z) . 1

32 SYY001227 Screw(1/8—44X3.8) = « ¢+ « = ¢« & RV o v 0 v o000 )
33 SYG068261 Looper Thread Guide Wire(Upper) « A4 A %\‘74’-\"(1_) S |
34 SYG069103 Looper Thread Guard+ « » = « - - —REHT—F e v o o o o s 1
35 SY0069097 Needle Thread Take—up » - = « » + PR 5 /s 1
36 SYY005036 Screw(1/8-44%5.6) =+ « « « + -+ - R « o o« o s s e e 2
37 SY0069094 Needle Thread Byelet (Right) - + « BHRE(A) « + « » + + = + « 1
38 SY0069095 Needle Thread Eyelet (Left) SHARWE) « « + » o ¢ 0 . . 1
19 SYY000538 Viiher e e e . . .. 1
40 SYY003853 Serew{11/64-40X6.5) + = = - - - HERT = o o w0 s 0 0 0 2

DT6-B924



TulaBUTZ4H— FERE

MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD

4

DT6-BY24



MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD

Ref.
No

o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
i8
18
20

21
27
23
24
25
26
27
78
29
30

31
32
33
34

35

o 6D RO e O BT e G B e

Parts
Na
SY0069020
SYG068047
SYY004202
SY0068048
SY0069017
SY0068050
SYY310087
SYY000463

SYY600330

SY0068035

SY0068170
5Y0069025
SY0068168
5YY(00464
SYY004440
SY0069049
SY(069116
5Y0069077
SYG068055
5Y0068056

5Y0068214
SY0068215
$Y0068108
5Y0063158
SY3021553
SYY004358
SY3021552
SYY007006
5Y3021554
5YY006004

SYY000010
SYY000334
SY2100081
SYY110013
SYY140001

FZ9v L aRUFZAH—FBE 4

Description
Bushing Heusing Unit = - - - « -
Bushing Housing Gasket =+« - « - -
Screw(3/16-32X11.5) +« » + « = .«
Crankshaft Bushing(Front) -
Main Shaft Bushing(Rear)
Main Shaft Bushing (Front) - - -
0il Wick(Woollen Yarn)(ﬁ==320mm)
0il Wick{Laced Wire) = = « « - -
Oil Wick(Felt) « s » « « « + « «
Seal Plug ............

Bushing Cap» = « = » = » o « o =

Amt .
i 25 ﬁk
TovanygP/7(H8) -
f//Aﬂvvxfh/#/
ii:Jﬁ/ ........... 3

P77 b T o= (@i
cAAVT T R Ty a(iB) - 1
'ﬂ4//?7b7//1mw-1

(%;ﬁ) ......... 3
LD (:fi““}lf) T T e e 2
?ﬂijﬂ:(?ljbb) ....... 1
Er Sl R 1
7‘??1%"??7 """ 1

Needle Bar Driving Lever Bushing(Rear) ##vA-#7yv=(f) - - - -1
Needle Bar Driving Lever Bushing(Front)#luA-&7yva() « - - -1

0il Wick(String 320mm) - - - - -
Screw(11/64-40x8.3) + - « - « .
Presser Bar Bushing (Lower)

0il Wick Hook~+ = = « +» » « « = .
Presser Bar Lifter Lever Bushing
Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) - - -
Needle Bar Bushing{Lower) -

&BJM‘ ﬁ&igl-zfj ........ i
lt:;i( .// ........... 1
BT V=2 (F) e+ -« - 1
‘H 7\)}? --------- }_

WP r7y o - - - o & i

2. 2 CaE R 1
‘ST v Ry - - o 1

Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Front)i— 37 v 3 = ()
Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Rear) A — Sl 7 > o = (4%)

Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing
Clutch Shaft Connection Cover ¢
Eye Guard Support » » « » « » - -
Screw(9/64-40%x5.6) » « « - + « o
Needle Bar Cover < = » « » « .« .
Screw(9/64-40x4) « - « -« o . .
Eye Guard Holder « » = - + - -
Screw(11764-40X9.7) = « ¢« « +

Conical Spring Washer - « » - + -
Nut ---------------
Eve Guard « + « « « « « = & &« o &

Screw(M4-0.7X8) « « = » « « « |

Nut ooooooooooooooo

1
=
"EVEIXR R ETya ]
c 79 F V%7 MEFEHA— - ]

TAH— RRRMHE - - - - - 1
lj:;‘F/ ........... 9
ﬁf%;@ Raia o e de vy i
_i}_'.*':/ ........... 7
FAT—RE oo o vins 1
_IJ::??/ ........... 1
MARRT /% » o o o 0 o i
ﬁj‘ o }\ W w w4 e el e e Ok 1
j’ ,r jfl__ Ff ......... 1
J[:;‘F:‘}. e e 2
—j* W !\ ........... 2

DT6-B924



5

CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM

Ty 7 b RUE

‘r‘é )

LY
40
DT6-BO24




CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHAN!SM

Ref.

O 00 —) C N ks OO D =

i

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
13
20

* 21
22
23
24
29
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
39
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

Parts
Na
SYD069067
SYY005345
SY0069066
SY0069065
SY0069015
SY0068033
SY00690698
SYY008047
SY0068043
SYY003434

SY0068493
SYY300044
SYY004177
SYY003649
5YY003646
SY00682176
SYY004186
SY0069013
5Y0069012
SYY004123

SY0068060
SYY005070
SY0034406
SY0068059
SYY000203
SYY001170
SY0068058
SYY003635
SY0069036
SYY001222

SYY000463
5Y0030321
5Y0090320
SYY000278
SYY004313
SY0068057
SYY004185
SY0068054
SY3029110

SYY007616
5Y3028030
SYY009142
SY0069014
SY0069024

v 7 bR USSR o
Amt .
Description it % Req.
Looper Driving Rod(Upper) Plate - p—rfm v B (CE) MR - - -1
SCFGW(11/64”40X8.3) ..... JJ_:;}{:"} ........... 1
Needle Bearing - - + ¢ = « « » SRR T YA v w0 e 1
Looper Driving Rod(Upper) « + = « —2%m sy R(E) ¢+ » + o « « 1
Miin Shaft «'e's 5 @ o & o e la ){4"/1‘/\?7]\ ....... 1
O-ring(PIZ.S)- AR AT IR AR E AT OV o6 e e lathlelle el 1
Looper Thread Take-up+ » - - - —NRBF I A s o o ow v e 1
Screw(7/32-32X3.6) « « ¢ « - RSPy | B & | C LR A 9
Collar(12.7%25.4X8) « + « « - g e L LY LA RO A e 9
Screw(11/64-40%X6) - - « « - - HIERY ¢ oo v @ oh e . . 4
Main Shaft Couping, C. Set Mg biy7)ry @) « o« ¢ o s 1
Washer =* = o = o « o & o & = « Tsri/d s v o o s . - 3
Screw(11/64-40X17) = « = « « - R SRR VR | 51 Rl L 3
Screw(1/4-28X8.5) =+ « « + + - GEER RN A T TR ) b 9
Serew(1/4=28X6.35) « + v 0 o HTERY ¢ v v o v v e e 4
Pump Driving Gear - - + = - - - B FEREIRET « o o e 1
Screw(1/8-44XT7.7) = « « « = =« R RTA LY 1014 | &) o Tl b Te, | 3
Crankshaft = « % = = 20 2 o o B 5 VT S Tk k) R 1
T A R R R AR UL L TRV A5 L L B A\ 1
Screw(11/64-40X3.2) + ¢ + + = « bR - ALV PR 9
Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod - &HEm o K« =+ ¢ ¢ « o 1
Screw(3/16-32X14) =« « « « + e T A L 2L 8 9
Needlig Bedrinmgi ey e s 2 0 e =—KART UL e v oo 1
Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod PingtiEm v FEL v+ » + « & 1
011, Wick(Belt) v oo wpieion s ol s SHEER(T b R )\ oy e oo e 1
Screw(9/64-40X12) « & ¢ - SRR 6o 1 T LA 1) B B e V4 9
NeedleyBan \Lever,| s\ saltisis e SHEL ASA— s e e e e 1
Serew(1/4-40X6) = « « & « « HaE 23 SERENRTRORRAPAPARSRRRRRY 9
Needle Bar Lever Thread Eyelet - $f#BL N—%3H « - « « « - - 1
Screw(1/8-44X4.8) =+ « = « + ¢ AES R RS VR R LA R VAL A 9
0il Wick(Laced Wire) =« « » « - BN (E—IL) » o v 0 0 v o 1
Needle Bar Connecting Link iy -3 I/ AU 1
Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin -@MHBEV L Z ¥ - « ¢ ¢« o o 2
Oi ] sWicki(Belt) \ &\ v\ e 0b HWR(Z b)) e oo 0 v v 2
Screw(1/8—44X5) « « ¢ « o o b O AAAPRR AR SRA AT A SRERRES 9
Needle Bar Connecting Bracket » - $HESHIXx « « = « o ¢ ¢ = - & 1
Sctew(9/64-40X7.2) » « « « + IEFRY e o o o o o 0 s s o 1
Hoaa1e Bari Ve 1 14 U o L T B G S\ b 0 LN R R 1
Needle Clampe(E) + + « « « « =« LRI S 2 AL A ORSRRR RF AR AR 1
Needle (System:UY X 128GAS#22) T T 3
Screw(1/8-44X4.2) + « « « « - MRS AR AR LA AL B LY 3
Stitch Plate(E)is + + = v s o o «SMR(E) « ¢ + o o s o v o s 1
Screw(9/64-~40XT7.1) « = = « + - RS S0 AR ) V3 o s 3
Main Shaft, C. Set =+ « « « « . A% 7 b () s o oo 1
Needle Bar Lever Shaft =« « « - < @} N—igf - - « « « - . 1

DT6-B9Z4



B

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

30

DT6-B924



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Ref,
_Na_

o0 Co =3 O W o WD D et

[t

8!
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
13
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
3
33
34
35
36
37

*EH: for Extra Heavy

Parts

M
SYY004216
SYD068162
SYY005553
SY0068142
SYY004358
SY0068154
SY0069055
SYY003670
SYY000181
SYY000610

SY0069056
SY0069057
SY0069058
>Y0063059
SY3020100
5Y0069060
SY0069064
SY0069063
SYY004134
SY0063052

SYY005000
SY0063053
5Y0069054
SYY006038
SYY004224
5Y0063050
SYY003433
SY0063051
SY0069047
SY3027170

SY0069044
SYY003638
SY3027171
SYY004222
5Y0063046
5Y3021551
SYY270017

RS B

Amt ,

Description T R 2 Req.

Serew(3/16-32X4) « » « « « « o & ERF T v e v e SRR
Presser Bar Lifter Lever o cHEEEALN— T o0 . . 1
Serew(1/32=-32X12) «» < « « + + « e s e e e {
Lifter Lever Link(Long) » - « « - MBSV T ) oo oe 1
Screw(9/64-40X5.6) » « « « + o« HERY » ooc 0o o0 0 00 9
Lifter Lever Link(Short) HETEAAY T ) v v o s 1
Presser Bar Lifter Lever(Left) - #x=&FFrL A—(&) .+ - - « - 1
Screw(7/32-32X6.3) « « » » = « « TR ST i e e e e i
AdjostingNut = =« » = s o o o - [k SRR NSRRI S 1
Lock Nut = = « » = + « « » s & (= SVEE 7 5 itV NSRS S T S 1
Presser Spring(Upper) « » » = = HEIRFCE) v vovie wow o s 1
Presser Spring(Middle) =+ - - « « Pt s e e e 1
Presser Spring(Lower) = = « » » -« CESIR ¥ o) SRR R {
Presser Spring Plate Holder » « « ¥ XRXFhr » « v ¢ o o v {
Presser Bar Bushing (Upper) oM ET oV (k) - - {
Presser Spring Regulating Screw - flc ARG - « - ¢ - i
Cover Plate Gasket « » » = « « TN R SRS SN SRR L S 1
Cover Plate s iiide » steeren o4 BERUZE s o vorosoee i
Screw(}/8—44x5_5) ....... _ﬂ:$:‘;} ........... 3
Collar(8.1X16X6.4) « « « » » . HT— s v e v s i
Screw(9/64-40X%5.7) = = « + » + & HERT v v ¢ a0 v e e e e 5
Presser Bar Lifter Lever G it 1
Presser Bar Connecting Link - - gy y « « = » + ¢« « « « i
Screw(3/16-32X2.2) « » s s « « HERT e 0 5 v w0 0l 1
Screw(3/16-32X5) » « « « ¢+ o . RS A e e 1
Presser Bar Connecting Bracket «#fc—ifg¥ - - - « « » + . . 1
Screw(11/64-40%X4) = « « « « « - HERY v 00 v 0n 0w e i
Presser Bar Guide Plate - - - - - P RAR - -« o« 0 0 - )
PressersBar « o & wetnie e W B v e v o e e s e |
Presser Foot, C. Set (E) (EH*) R (RR) (E) GREY A - 1
Presser Foot (Upper) « = » + « « - PR (E) v o v s s 00 oo e 1
Screw(11/64-40%4) =+ « « « « » - RIS e e e e 1
Presser Foot (Lower) (E) (EH*) « « - = (F)(E) G&EHAD) - - -1
Screw(1/8-44X3.2) = « « + » « - IERT e o v o0 0 s o 0w 9
Presser Foot(Lower) Spring P (F)NR = ¢« o0 v v s 1
Finger Guard < + » « = « o ¢ o T4 HH—FR 3
Serew(3/32-56%X3.3) « « o » « « JERY s ¢ vos e e e 1

DT6-B924



=EUa—58E0)

FEED ROLLER MECHANISM(1)

7

DT6-B924

14~§_%1 3

27




FEED ROLLER MECHAN|SM (1) EUO—S#E0) 7

Ref. Parts Amt .
No  No Description ot 4 Reg.
1 SY0069171 Adjusting Screw: « » « « « » . . xUe—ZHEHRY - - - - 1
3 SY0069170 Feed Roller Pressing Spring- » + EVYp—F@Ex x. . . . . i
4  5Y0069168 Feed Roller Pressing Bar ConnectionitV m—S#ixiigx « - - |
b SYY004437 Screw(11/64-40X10) « = + « « - . Y Vo s 53 v 0w 1
6  SYY009517 Screw(11/64-40%8) = « « - - - R = = v oo v o0 v i
7 SYY000334 el <+« s 5 e o BBk s s oo 1
8 SYY069303 Adjusting Screw(11/64-40x20.3) - @& R « + « + + « « < . . ]
9 SY0063054 Feed Roller Connecting Link- - - ¥V a—5S&1y - « « « . . . 1
10 SYY(006038 Screw(3/16-32X2.2) » = » - = « . ERY » ¢ o0 o0 000 L, 2
il 5Y0069167 Feed Roller Pressing Bar - - - - VoS - - - . . 1
12 SY3021574 Feed Roller Bracket - = » « - - - EVe—=575 59 b+ -]
13 SYY160004 Screw(M6-1x4.8) » « - - - - . . Hepy s e o ve v 5 v 4 1
14  5Y0069166 Collar(10.32X16X7.6) « « - - - e 1
15 SYY001457 Screw(11/64-40x3.3) - - « . - cERY e e - s oo L 9
16 5Y0063165 Feed Roller Drive Gear - - - - - Ele—SHEHFX7 - - - - - ]
11 5Y(069164 Feed Roller Driven Gear - - - - - FEVae—SHHET - - - - -]
18 SYYH0D654 Roll Pin « ¢ €5+ & « « o a s P os e o0 o © v v\ & 1
19 5Y0069161 Needle Bearing - - - + - s e r=FBRRTHS e s o - 2
20 5Y0069162 Feed Roller » « = = « = + + . s HEYpg_H . . . + « + . 1
21 SYY000655 Roll Pin = = « « = = . . == = =1
<22 §5Y0069163 Feed Roller Shaft - « = « - « « » wle—S5L%7h ¢ . 1
23 SY0069173 Gear Cover{Rear) =+ + = = « « « - T HR—FE) » = >+ = + » 1
24 SYY004412 Screw(3/32-56X6) = » = + + « - - XK= 5 s v - -, 9
25 SYY004228 Screw(3/32-56x28.5) - = « - - - bR e e o w s s o o . i
26 SY0069172 Gear Cover(Front) » « « = + + « + XFH A —(F)+ - » » - + » 1
27 SY3021573 Feed Roller, C. Sev =7 » » = + > EXle—5H)- -+ - - - - i

DTH-BH24



8 FEED ROLLER MECHANISM(2)

DT6-B924



FEED ROLLER MECHANISM(2)

Ref.
No

Lo il Lo R ol = i e R e

—

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

« 21
22
23
24
29
26
Al
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

4]
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Parts
No
5Y0069132
SYY003638
SY0069134
SY0069133
SYY001170
SYY000199
5Y0068171
SYY000144
SY0069135
SY0069136

SYY000603
SYY004226
SYY000556
SY0068176
SY0069139
SY0069138
SYY000356
SY0068175
SYY000355
SY0068173

SY0069141
SY0069142
SYY000305
SY0069154
SYY009624
SY0069150
5Y0069143
SY0069145
SY0069137
SY0069144

SY0069149
SYY003649
5Y0069148
SY0069147
SYY007621
SY0069237
5Y0069236
SYY210003
SY0069152
5Y0069153

SYY001459
SYY003647
SY0069155
SYY003638
SYY000654
SY0069156
SY0069157
5Y0069131
SYY004248

X 0—5 0 a8
Amt .
Description i ¢4 Req.
ECCGHtI’iC ............ I;}r—}z:/ .......... 1
Screw(11/64-40X4) =« « « + « o & 155 2 et AP AR P 9
Needle Bearing = = « « + « « « . S BB S e s\ 1
Clutch Driving Lever Rod + = « « 7S 9 FlLa—py R« o o o]
Screw(9/64-40X12) =+ + « « - « & TXEIERT v e e s e 6
O35 WTRELI 5 e Wy Ve 6 v b V5% e BT S o e e AR
ConME BT A B L el o\ vt ha | N2y BEBR S v\ w50 0 e e 0 1
0 1 R R A R R S IR ‘)"‘)’ }\ ........... 3
Clutch Driving Lever = « « « « &« DG PFUIN— v o 2 v e e 1
Clutch Driving Lever Bushing PTG FUR—T g s s e ]
Washer ............. l;ryx‘/.:? .......... 3
Screw(5/16-24X31.5) = « « « o ] S R RN IR RO (RN 1
washer ............. U‘?V"E’ .......... 3
Stﬂad}? Washer « ¢ « + o « o & & & El/ﬂ_—‘){ .......... 1
Clutch Connecting Rod Ball(Right) 7 S v Fuy RERGE) « » - » 1
Clutch Connecting Rod (Right) S vFauy R« « - - 1
1970 S o M RS SR S S B B e s A N 1
Connection Bar(52.8mm) + + - « - By REREE « « « 0 00 v 1
BB AR o e e A R A 3 B s e A g e e 1
Clutch Connecting Rod(Left) = » + 25 v Fuy R(E)+» « + + - 1
Clutch Connecting Rod Ball(Left) Z5 vy Fuw FER(ZE) « + + - 1
Clutch, C. Set =« ¢ » = « « o o 2Ty F () « » » 000 1
AT ST BE N e 0 seoiah A e s N N e e e e 9
Clutch Brake Spring « « ¢ » = « « TIG9FTU—F "R » v o]
Screw(1/8—44><5.3) ....... lt;i;cj ........... 3
Clutch Driving Lever =« = + « « « T FRE) + ¢+ ¢ 0 o v 1
L e R e e A R B R RN RN 9
Clutch Roller Spring - = » « « - TSI FINR s o s 0 s v e 12
Clutch Roller Spring Seat = + *+ + 25w F NR@:+ » « « « » 12
B 818 o O T Y o D U L ) PSSy F BT« o s v e 6
Collar(8.1X25.4X11.1) « « » « -« 53 7 e S AN R R SR 1
Screw(l/4-28><8.5) ....... AR ol et e e e e 1
Clutch Driving Lever Brake + * + 779 FRIL—F +« « « + . 1
Clutch Sleewe s & ¢ « ¢ o o o o & TIIFRY—F s o o o o 1
Screw(9/64-40X8.5) = « « + « . . 1 A T SRR A VRS e 3
Clutch Locking Spacer Plate s « + 2 9 FM(TF) » » -+ » « = & 1
Clutch Shaft Bushing =+ + « - » DI 9F s eT ]vj//;,_ |
Screw(9/64-40X3.8) » « « « « - . R o o o e e " AR
Clutch Shaft « ¢ « = « « + « « TG FYR T h s v oo s 1
Collar(7T.14X12.7X7.2) « « « s+ « 3 oy R S TSR |
Screw(9/64-40X3) = + « & o » oa . R e S 9
SCI'CW(IX4‘28X4.8) T - A P Lt*y ........... 1
Connection(Upper) « = « = « + » « REE(E) s v o0 vv s |
Screw(11/64 40><4) R R Y JJ:*:). A A 4
Pll‘l ............... }:_“j/ W T R S 1
Connection(Middle) =+ « « - « - . #ﬁ%ﬁ(q“) -------- 1
Connection(Lower) « = + » « « « & ﬂgqﬁ(j?) .......... 1
Clutch Driving Lever Rod, C. Set 25 vFLi—my ) « - 1
Screw(1/8—44)(6_9) ....... H:;?\‘J‘; ........... 3

UT6-B924



g LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

DT6-BY24



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISH

Ref.
N
i

ED R 0D el T S b G D

s

12
i3
14
15
18
17
18
1§
20

-21
21
23
24

Parts

_Na
SY0069068
SYD034293
SY8065070
SYY000648
SY5069071
SYY001170
SY0063076
SYYG60306
SY0063080
5Y0068222

SYY00G548
SYY004352
SY0068223
SYY003473
SY0068224
SYY005550
SY0063081
SY(069082
SY0063083
SY0063084

SY0069085
SY0063086
SYY004185
SYY007362

= e g
Amt.
Description i % Req.

Connecting Rod Pin + « - - + - M=oy REV  + « s o o 1
Retaining Ring - +» + = « « « « » ARy ZYw e e o v o2 o9
Connecting Rod Locking Spring - - A— % v FEEAR: « - ]
Bin s v e o0 v v 65 v 5 5+ % BMr ve vo v v o0 sy 1
Connecting Rod Unit - » + « « « - N—ray REHA) < - « « « . i
Screw(9/64-40x12) - = - = « - . HENel s e S ey oy e 7
Connecting Rod Ball » « « « + « « A—Ra g RER: -+ v « + 1
Nllt ............... fjﬁ S }\ e R i
Looper Rocker Shaft - » - » - - s J— e ¢ - - 0 0 0 v s 1
Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve - « « A— @R Y —F « « . . . . i
Washer & = St wrm=s = & w3 i TSP/ ¥ s = s v o o o & o » 1
Screw(9/64-40X11.3) - - « - - » IERY « = o0 0 00 v v 0 1
Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide A— RV —FH ALK« + -]
Serew(3/16-32X7.9)» = « = - R s v i e e e 1
Coliar(ﬁ.ﬁZXIGXQ) ....... BT— e s s s s =t i
Screw(11/64-40x13.5) - - - - - - PP s =5 cesnwe s 1
Looper Holder(Front) - - - + - - N—SEED - > - - - e e ]
Looper Holder (Middle) - » - = « -« =) » « o ¢ 2 ... 1
Looper Holder(Rear) - - - - - - - =3B ) » » + =+ = « 1
Looper (Front) « = = « « « + + c TR s e iy e sl 1
Looper (Middle) = « - - -« « « . . A—23(H) ¢ + + ¢ - v ... 1
Logper{Rear) - » = « = » = - & & W= () > » « s e e e 1
Screw(9/64=40XT.2) + = « = « . S SR e 3
Screw(9/64-40%x4.2) - « « - - + - ERP ¢+ 0 2 00 00w a 3

DT6-BY24



= U B

10 B FEED DRIVING MECHANISM
1



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM

mu‘g.

L2 LD 00 ) O Ve GO

Parts
$Y3020026
SY3020028
SYY004441
SY3026029
SYY003638
SYY000356
SYO068066
SYY000355
SY0068210
SYYO0L170

SY0G68068
SY0068069
SYY007608
SYY310084
SYY(000755
SY3020107
SY3020109
SY0068073
SY0068173
SY(068075

SY0068076
SYY000474
SYY(00306
2Y0068073
5Y0068345
SYQ068077
SY0G68080
SYY005047
SYY004203
SY0068219

SYY004162
SY0068221
SY0068199
$Y0068220
SY0068228
5Y3020027
SY0068974
SY3020108
SYG068976

BB 10
Ant .
Deseription i % Req.

Feed Lift Eccentric, C. Set - » -2V EFuy F@ED) - » - + - 1
Feed Connection(Upper) =« « « = EJevy F{E): « ¢ 0 o« 9
Screw(11/64-40X16) » + « « - S i e 4
Feed Lift Eccentric Ball e oY FTFRHRzXEL o0 v .o 1
Screw(11f54—40>(4) ....... IR s e e woe e o 4
Nut (Lift-handed Screw) - - - - - FOPR s e 9
Connection Bar(93 Jum) - - o+ v e oy Pt « « « o« o . 1
N+ v O e e Bl S v e s e 9
Feed Lift Connection(Lower) « « £V LTy F(F)« « + » 1
Serew{9/64-40 X P sse oo w3 ﬁ:;ﬁr/ ........... 4
Feed Lift Connection Ball+ = » - XU EFuoy FERe - + » - - 1
Steady Fork s = = » « » o« s « N L e 1
Screw(9/64=40X9) = + » » o o o . ﬂ:;la/ ........... i
0il Wick(Woollen Yarm) (£=70mm) - BB (EHK) » + + « + « + » . 2
PRV 45 b o a5 v s b B s e e s e 9
Feed Drive Eccentric, C. Set -+ = Ufitkoy RGH) - « « - » 1
Feed Drive Eccentric Ball « « « + BUBIBEHRIZ L « - =« ]
Connection Bar(98mm) - « « « » - o FHEIEHE . « « « « » . . 1
Feed Drive Connection(Lower) - - XU Hifeey K(F)« » » « ¢+ 1
Feed Drive Connection Ball X UEIBey FER .+« « » & 1
Steady Washer « = = » « « ¢ o - . 1 b SRR 1
e T e FEVEVA I SR 1
Nat = « = = » P e e e e e e -—}*\y }.. ........... 1
Grina(P9) = v e m s vv s R e 1
Feed Drive Shaft = « - « « « « . HY Lol ¢ o000 i
Feed Drive and Looper Avoid Levers(U L oR— .+ « « v ¢ ¢ o . . 1
Feed Drive Shaft Bushing cEY LR —E Ty e s -]
Screw(3/16-32X9.5) « = » + + o . el ey s v s 1
Screw(3/16=32X9.5) « » = « + + .« fies SOATEEPERE R R 1

Looper Avoid Connecting Rod, C. Set/L— Ny FGH) - - -1

Screw(7/32-32X15) + » » « « & HERIZ s o o500 6 5 5 v 2
Looper Avoid Connecting Red Bushing;vv—ﬂﬁff{‘éu w RFoira <3

Needle Bearing + « « ¢ » » » « e =—RARFTYLHF . . . . . 9
Looper Aveoid Connecting Rod * + « A— By R+ » « « « . 1
Looper Avoid Adjusting Nut RSSO 1

Feed Lift Connection(Upper), C. Setz£) ETwey (L)) - -1
Feed Lift Connection(Lower), C. Set®% Y EFwmw F(F) @) - -1
Feed Drive Connection(Upper), C. Set ¥ UFT#E oy F(L)GR) « 1
Feed Drive Connection(Lower), C. Set X Uie vy F(F)GE) - 1

DT6-BY24




11 FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM i ) FAET B R

DT6-B3 24



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM XY R 11
Ref. Parts Amt .
_Na Na Description i £ Req.
1 5Y0063036 Feed Bar, C. Set + » « « « « « - EUVARGH) « » v 0 o . 1
2 5Y0068034 Main Feed Bar+» = » « = + ¢« « « & bl e e 1
3 5Y0068091 Differential Feed Bar« » - + + - Bk E. -« -« .. |
4 §5Y0068093 Feed Bar Plate = » « « « « sie xUE®BE - 0 - ¢ . - 2
5 SYY005004 Screw(11/64-40X18.5) « » = « » « R - v v ¢ 5 o o 4 o . 4
6 SYY009508 Screw(11/64-40X7.5) = « « « - - BRP v v s va 1
7 S5Y0069039 Differential Feed Dog- = + » » - WEIEY - ¢« ¢« o 0 00 n 1
g SY0069038 Main Feed Dog« « = = + « « « o . Y o o5 o s v 5 2w onow e 1
3 SYY004440 Screw(11/64-40%X8.3) + » « « « - oS i 2
10 §Y0069041 Needle Guard +« = = = « « ¢ « « & #EET = v e e e 1
i1 SYY001222 Screw(1/8-44X4.8) - =« - + « & Rt v o g v i i
12 5Y0069642 Needle Guard Holder - » = - » - - B2 mn T« v ¢« o i oe s 1
13 SY0089040 Main Feed Dog Stay + » = « « « - U Fxx . .« « « . . . — ]
14 SYY061196 Screw(1/8-44X6) - » » » - b e v e v e e w 2
15 SYOG68089 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin - = + - - FBIVEIXTREUE e v o« o]
16 SYY003434 Screw(11/64-40X6) + « « = « - » B s ce s v oo 1
17 SY0020472 Chnls = v v — OY S . - . 9
18 SYY004321 Screw(1/8-44X6.4) JERT = o v 00 s e . o 1
13 SY0068090 Feed Bar Slide Block - - » - + - R ~ 2v s s 00 - v 1
20 SY0068083 Link Bushing UohFotrs v voe o )
=21 SYY004178 Serew(7/32-32X11.5) = « « « - » s e 1
el SY0069033 Main Feed Bar Driving Link Pin - Z&Y9 L 2¥L - - - - - . . 1
23 SYY004221 Screw{11/64-46X4) - + « « « - . IERT = =+« 5 o000 o 1
24  §5Y0063032 Main Feed Bar Driving Link - » - YD 7« - = o o o 0 0. 1
25 SY0068084 Feed Rocker Link Pin = « » « « XV uo B YL 2 - - « + 9
26 5Y0069031 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link #BIEVU U 2 - - - - .« . 1
27 SYY004163 Serew(7/32-30X8) « = » « « v + + R« <+ ve v v 1
28 SY0069630 Feed Rocker = = =« « o« + + + Eloyhe o« o000 1
29 SY0068087 Driving Link Slider« - » - » - « EVY UV TASAHE « -« . . 1
30 SYY004161 Screw(7/32-32X12) « = = - + » - HERES = o+ =9 s o5 e w 1
31 SY0068099 Adjusting Lever Link =+ ¢ « - = » EUVHEEHL A=Y - - 0 o]
32 SYY004160 Screw(11/64-40X10.6) = « - » + - EB s+ v <+ 0 v 0w . 1
33 SY0068098 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever22USHEIL S—+« « « + « « . 1
34 SY0068079 Berloodllici « « ¢ o o0 - .o B e 9
35 SY0068078 Feed Rocker Shaft » « « - » « . . Eleyhilg- - -« o0 1
36 SYY003473 Screw(3/16-32X7.9) « = « « = « & IERT » + s ¢ 0 00 0 0 0 2
37 SY0068080 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing« - » - EJ oo by ra « « « -
38 SYY004203 Screw(3/16-32%9.5) «+ - + « - - . i e |
39 5Y0068082 Peed Rocker Link = « » « -+ - - SUR=EVS BB R 1
40 SYY004551 Screw(7/32-32X13) + » + « « - . fi-Sras = = s i
3¢ Ref, No. 41 to 53 +---: See the following page.

DT6-BS24



11 FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM £ Y HERES

45 34 BT6-B§24




FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 2= U S EE 11

Ref.
_Na_
41
47
43
44
45
45
47
48
45
50

51
a2
a3

#€ Ref. No. 1 to 40

Parts
Na
SYD068107
SY(068101
SY0068104
SY0068103
SYY(007621
SYY000475
SYY000487
SY0068165
SYY004168

SYY000488

SYY004138
SYY007616
SY0069035

Amt .

Description o £ Reg.
Feed Adjusting Nut + » « « « « . EVREF Y b oo 0 o 1
Adjusting Lever (Middle) - « « - - ZUFRERL A= - ... 1
Adjusting Dial Gasket » - « « - . Z2VHGE A A NoF . -]
Differential Feed Adjusting Dial R UL A v - « + « .1
Screw(9/64-40x8.5) « « + « - . . RIS = o - o v 4
Washer ot e-a oo o 25 & v 4 = = TI T/ A% v s v s o a0 s o s i
Corrugated Washer - + » « « « « WIS %+« + ¢ . . . . 1
Differential Feed Operating LeverBt VSIS L S— .+ « « « . . 1
Screw(M3=0.5x2.8) « -+ o+ « . R e s oo 2
Ml s = » v s s e v v & S b e e oot .9
SCTGW(1/8"44X5) ........ _ﬂ:$-“/‘) ........... i
Serew(1/8-44%x4.2) - « « - -« . . RS e o . 1
Feed Rocking, C. Set =« « « - . . EVeeBEE) - - o0 o0 . 1

..... See the preceding page.

DT6-B924




LUBRICATING MECHANISM

12

DT6-B4Z4

as



LUBRICATING MECHANISM BmmBE 12
Ref. Parts Amt .
_Na Na Description W & Req
1 SY0068303 Crank Chamber 0il Gauge - - - - - 7T IEEAANT—V ) -
2 SYD068304 0i1 Height Indicater =« = « <« « - HERERE. - s . ... }
3 SY0068296 0il Receiver(Rear) =+ » + « « - - AANG7 B - -« - - 1
4 SYY000465 BN B o i
3 SYY000550 Seal = ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢+ ¢ 0 s o 00 . .. INF AT s e w i e e s s i
6 SY0068079 O-ring(Pd) = == - + 5 ¢ 5 « o% QYT + o i s v o s 1
7 SY0069112 Pump Housing Cover (Rear) Unit - - ATV Z h—(8) () » - 1
8 SYY007605 Screw(9/64-40X9.5) « + - - « - . IERT - ¢ o v v o v v oo 6
g 5Y0068294 In-take Filigt - » » ¢+ o 5 o s 3 = BAT AVHE « v o o o s o 1
10 570068482 tamp L. Set o s« 5 ss iz, WAl > v ae 1
11 SY0068480 Pump Housing +« = » + + « « « « . WA FRGIH s v ¢ o s s 1
12 SY0068281 Pump Gear Shaft(Short) - - - - - NATRTV %7 b () - - -2
13 SY0068280 Pump Gear Shaft(Long) - + « « + RoTETVv 7 R (E) > » -1
14 SYD068481 Gil Pump Gear « + ¢« = + » « + =« SRS TRT o v e e 4
15 SY0068277 Pump Driven Gear =+ = » « « + « « WD TREEET + » -« » + 1
16 SYY007650 Screw(11/64-40X%5) + - « + « « . 1150, S A 2
17 $Y0020472 O-ring(PB) = » = » ¢ « « « « + s e e 1
18 SYY000474 Washer > 5 o v v 5 & s 5 s T 3/% o o v o =
19 SYY004249 Screw(9/64-40%3) = + + + o v -+ - BT ev oo 7
20 SYY009150 Serew(11/64-40%11) » = « + « - .« ERY = 2 00 0 00 0 v v 2
-21 5Y0069107 Pump Housing Cover(Front) Unit « NI 7B 3— (@) ) - - 1
22 SYY004198 Screw(MiO=1.5X6) = » = » « « « ¢ pRT e + 0 o v v o 0o ., 1
23 SYD068298 Thread Take-up 0il Defense imt #ﬁﬁ?ﬂ.&lﬂi?ﬂiﬁ ----- 1
24 SYY004353 Screw(9/64=-40X7) » « = « « « « . R =« o600 0 v v 0 2
95 SYY000532 Worker « v v v b i it i
26 5Y0068295 0il Receiver(Front) « « + « = - - FANZ T s = = » > - 1
27  SYY310085 0il Wick(Woollen Yarm)(£=90mm) - R (FR) « » = » = = « « « 1
28 SY0068344 Rubber Bushing = - « « » - - + = Ny AV TR 1
29 SY0068343 Oil Filter Screen Rubber Seal - - /B8 <o F o » - + |
30 5Y0068342 0il Filter Screen= » « « = - - . W2l - - - - .. 1
31 SY0068341 0il Reserveir Rubber Seal - BB oS e as o o0 o s 1
32  5Y3021572 Oi-Reservoire = = = = «« v « MG s v son v v 1
33 SYY005650 Screw(M5-0.8X14) = = + « « - « . 158 Sy o 4
34 SY0032491 O-ring(P10) » » = =+ = + =« « O T s oo v o s 1
35  SYY005076 Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24x8) - Fi:B7 s b S L R S 1
36 SY0068289 Pump Housing Gasket » = » » « « - WGP TRy F o oo o 1
317 SYY(04445 Screw(11/64-40X11) - » - « - « « R e e s s oo on v 1
38 SYY004352 Screw(9/64-40X11.3) =« + « » « . [l S 9
39 SY0069106 Pump, C. Set 2 + « + + « » - &, RAZ@E2) «+ -+« o o 1

DT6-B824



13

MISCELLANEOUS FOLDER

SE B IR

DT6-B924



MISCELLANEOUS FOLDER

Ref.
No

LD OO =1 O O e L0 D

[

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Parts
Na
5Y0069120
SY0069121
SYY007006
5Y0069122
SYY004230
SY0069125
SYY004358
SY0069123
SY0069124
S5Y0069126

5Y0069128
SYY001228
SY0069127
SYY001227
5Y3020102
5YY001330
SYY000538
SY0069184
SY0068471
SYY004182

Description
Folder, C. Set (XH)

Folder (Upper) » « + + + » = « «
Screw(9/64-40X4) « « + o « «
Folder (Lower) « « « « = « « «
Screw(9/64-40X2.8) « « - - « -
Clamp Plate ..........
Screw(9/64-40X5.6) « « « « - -
Folder(Lower) Spring =+ « « « -«

Folder Support

Folder Support Slide(Right) - -

Folder Support Slide Spring - -
Screw(3/32-56X3.2) « + « « «

Folder Support Slide(Left)
Screw(1/8-44%3.8)

Folder (Upper/Lower), C. Set « -
Screw(9/64-40%x3.8) « « « « - -
Washer = » o ¢ « ¢ o ¢« ¢ o o &

Folder Support

Folder Support Spring =+ « « = -«
Screw(3/32-56X2.5) « « « - « .

oooooo

--------

------

--------

TE R R 13
Amt .
. B | Req.
ERGE) (lBEmH) -« - - - 1
FH(E) » ¢ o 0 0 o v oo 1
Bgis s v v & 5 % 4 5w 1
SEHCE) S # n v 0 0 0w 1
IERY ¢« v ¢ 0 0 0 0 v o ., 9
BT P a P i i » e 1
By s v w5 & ohs 5 4 ® 9
THEHP)AR ¢ o o o o o 1
SRR c ¢ o e o 0 e 1
CEBATARCE) + + v o 1
CTEHATGARNAR e o« 0 0 o 1
BN % & 5 5 46 & 4 & 1
EBAGAR(E) - - - - - - 1
IERT « v s v v v o 00 e 92
"TERETGH) » o v sow 0w 1
WSS TT T s s s s hud 9
7 }7$/‘¥' .......... 2
iig: f? ........... 1
ERB/AR s = v o 0 0 o o 1
feste oo m® 505 5 % § 1

DT6-BY24



14 DT6-B324-01F EXCLUSIVE PARTS U JETIVERE

EXTRA PARTS (for Heavy)

HiEmA(EYR)

DTE-B924-01E

DT6-B924-01F

1

DT6-B924



DT6-B924-01F EXCLUSIVE PARTS

Ref.
No.

O D 00 —1 O N W LD B2

—t

11
12
13
14

Parts
No.
SY3029111
SY3027172
SY0069044
SYY003638
SY3027173
SYY004222
SY0069046
SY3021551
SYY270017
SY3028031

SY0069240
5Y0069242
5Y0069241
5Y0069243

Description
Needle Clamp(F) (7.14mm) » « « «
Presser Foot, C. Set(F) (EH*!) -
Presser Foot (Upper) = + « « « « .
Screw(11/64-40x4)
Presser Foot (Lower) (F) (EH*')
Screw(1/8-44x3.2)
Presser Foot (Lower) Spring
Finger Guard
Screw(3/32-56X3.3) ¢ « « « + « .

-------

-------

----------

Stitch Plate(F) « « « « « « « « . .

Presser Foot, C. Set(E) (H*?)
Presser Foot (Lower) (E) (H*?) - -
Presser Foot, C. Set(F) (H*?)
Presser Foot (Lower) (F) (H*2) - -

%1 EH: for Extra Heavy

%2 H: for Heavy

S IJETIERRS

SHIEA(F) = -« -

- W (i) (F) GREWA) - - -

WI (J:) .......
_]J:'_*../ ........

- W= (F)(F) BEwH) - -
_[h;F/ ........

© - R () (E) (R4 ) - - - -
- ¥ (F) (E) (E# ) - -
© - B () (F) (R ) - - -
- # (F) (F) (&%) - - -

DT6-E924



15 SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) PD-CEEFRAE&A (1)

DT6-B924



SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (1)

Ref.

Ne

G BT DD ed GTYLTT e CAD el

P

il
12
13
i4
15
I6
17
18
13
20

21
~22
23
24
25
26
21
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
36
37
38

Parts

No

SY30215675

SY00683935
SYY003662
SY0063009
SY0068902
SYY240005
SYY300020
S5YY230003
SY0068917

SYY200022
SY0068936
5YY000423
SYY008778
SY3021600
SYY240004
SYY000424
5Y0068922
SYY300021
SY0068921

SY0068320
5YY2906012
5Y0068923
SY0068914
SYY340018

SY3021581 %
SYY004218 %

SYY230014
SY0068937
SYY300018

5YY009900
5Y3021601
SYY110012
5Y3021602
SYY004471
SYY000528
SYY110013
SYY000665

() *HOBHERBT 7 IRy Z R cRBah T ET,

Note

: Parts marked * are packed in Accessory Box.

PD-CE A& (1) 15
Amt.
Description i 4 Req.
Motor Cover = « » « » g St LE ey B0 FT—HF A= miE i ELe e 1
Collar(8.2X22X10mm) « = « = « « 7 ¢ S Aol I SR R -3
Screw(M6-1X6) = » = « « = « . . 1102 oA R e e S 3
Cover Cushion- = = =« + « « + « . AN—Toiralss « s 2 o 23
Sewing Machine and Motor Supporting Plate I &/ U/ Huflik - -1
Screw(B/8=10XER) v ¢ = = v 5 v s UERII e 6 a6 s hoale . 9
Toothed Waghes = = = » o o = » & %zjy%«\; ......... &
Gap Z‘hlt ............. #.?\’\j";’p"j_\y ]\ ....... 2
Supporting Plate Cushion SUVER 2 yay e - - 8
Nif = = ¢ & o o o 2 o o & o & s = -‘j_—:, ]\ ........... 4
Sewing Machine Setting Support - SV EUfHEEIE - - - - - - 1
Woshor = &, %o e o o v 5 s Ty Sade = wioe 5 il o w0 ) is )
Screw(M3=0.5X6) » + » = = » « 1 Sl R PP 9
Belt Cove_r .......... 5, L7l i\}f?/\?‘—‘ R E e el el ]
Screw(1/4-20X13) = « » « » « . - IERT + ¢+ 0 s 20 o vn 2
w_as'her ............. Tjj./’? .......... 3
Motor Lever Connecting Rod(Upper)E—# L A—mighie (k) - - - 1
Washer e iy o e ey SRR o R Tj\yi‘/;‘f .......... 1
Motor Lever Cushion+ = « - » + « F=F A= 9 gl s <9
Collar(6.5X25%11.2mm) « = - » - FFr=tica s 4 2 eiains 1
Screw(1/4-20%x13.5) » = - « - = « R - A B S N 3
Moter Lever Connecting Rod Joint SifEkEiEE - - » + - = « . . 1
Motor Lever Connecting Red{Lower)E— 1?1//\vﬂﬁ§%*§t(1f)- » 1
Eottesr - Pin. = ¢#5 5 % 52 » & 2 & TE it £ ez 2 oaoas 1
Machine Frame Supplementary Plate S S VERFH 8B - - - - - 1
Screw(3/8-16x128) » - « « - + .« . IEFRT ne « s 0 s 2 0w 2
Screw(3/8-16%X54.6) + + » = » » » ERS voe v o+ % w5 ds b 3
Motor Cushione+ ¢ - - « - = - « . EB=R T a s = s s 3
Washer ............. 9‘;":/"?’ .......... 3
Rk vt BhG LU Rl e B U e D RS2 el Beieit eliiTel o | ine bl | 4 3
Belt Cover(Right) - < » + « « « . f\)bi‘jif\-(ii) ****** 1
Screw(MA—0.7X5) = = « = + » = - T e v w s e S le s 3
Belt Cover Stay = = = ¢ = » o.v s NI b BA—RAF A » ~ s .o 1
Serew3/T6=82¢9.5) = 2.5 » 2 §1o 25 I DEERTE R SN 9
Pasletl s s &4 = asianys jp 3 Ty A ER S R AR W 9
Screw(M4—0.7><8) ........ HBERD » o5 v 0 s 0 e s i
Wacher + 5 s & = v5¢ 2 5.3 » 2 a T idd = ¢+ o2 o o oo s i

DT8-B424



P-CEAHM& (D)

SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2)

i86

DT6-B824



SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2)

Ref .
_Na

Lo o R e R o T o Y T PG NS S WY

k.

i1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
15
20

21
2
23
24
25
26
21
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

% Ref. No.

Parts

__No_

SYG068901
SYY260003
5Y0068325
SYY260002
SYY290013
SYYG099460
SYY340017
SYYZ00021
SY0068906

SYY250012
5Y0068910
SY0068915
SY0068908
SY0068918
5Y00689383
$Y0068913
SY00685316

SY0069178

SYY270007

SY0068907
SYY000424
SYY120006

SY0068909

5Y0068933
SYY240006
SYY060612
SY0095115
SY0099113
5Y0099114

SY0099111
SY0099112
SY0068978
SY0068929
SYY009814
SYY240004
SY0068927
SYY220002
SYY000576
SYY000362

41 to 52

PD-CHEREEE (2) 16

Amt .

Description & & Req.
Sewing Machine Support Bracket b/afﬁifTﬁﬁﬂiF?J“ ''''' 1
Screw(1/2-12X15.6) » » « + + « - A S g
Suction Pipe Holder « - + » « « « WGABERAA « « o v o o o 1
Screw(g/g—-lﬁxlo) ........ _ﬂ:‘\?:‘/) ........... 1
Bolt{with Rubber Cushion) » » - ARk v~ e e e 1
Nut ............... *j":\/‘ ls ----------- 1
B B a s L sl G R HN— 9 a s + v o3
Nut ............... »j-\y }\ ........... 6
Connecting Rod Positioning Collar(Upper) Mrfrgiens—(t) - - -1
SCI’EW(I/4-"20X13.5) ....... _u:;?\;}e B A ST e e T T T g 5
Rubher PIDB ........... :(‘_zg‘)\,f’j— ......... 1

Presser Foot Lifting Shaft Lever =¥ v 7 hLovt— . . + 1
Presser Foot Lifting Connecting Rod Spring Wi A il e N Rk
Connecting Rod Positioning Collar (Lower) BxBffi#hs—(r) - - .1

Fahinie 0 B ST s W e e - — 7]L, CEREr R VR SR T 1S i
Presser Foot Lift:ng Shaft T iy SR R
Presser Foot Lifting Link Lever - Hix#i# U 28— . . . .
Presser Foot Lifting Link - Uit R S SR 1
Screw(3/16-32XT7.7) » « = + -« + = 100 oo el e o D 1
Shaft Lever Spring Harging Piece 2R BZE -+ < v v v v v u . 1
Washer = s==5 5= % ¢ v i o524 A TT S e e S R e e 6 5
Serew(M6-1X12) « « - « - - « . . T s e s s e e b 3
Presser Foot Lifting Shaft Lever SpringMclfyvrpisa—z « « « .|
Switch Board + » - ¢ » + + . .. AAYFRAHRK « » « » - - 1
Screw(3/8-16%19.4) - + » - « . . e w N e e 9
Washer « « + = 5 « = o 0+ & . . D piedr s & s 4 s e e aD
Thread Stand Pipe(Short) AT UE) « » e s s 1
Plpe JGIHl ........... ﬁé“ﬁq& ........... i
Cord Pipe' ey A e K A WP TR i ::1_.‘.:;\0.){7? ........ 1
Insulating Bushing « - - - « « . MR T /g « -« % a2 9
Thread Stand Pipe(Long) » « - - - BRER A L o e 1
Table Support(Short) + « - « .« . F—TAFE—FEE) - - -]
Table Suppert (Long) » « + = + « - F— ,izbi%dfh*f~(5%) o et ]
Wood Screw(¢3.1x20) - - « - » - s e S SN g
SCFBW(1/4 20)(13) ......... J.L‘%z*/ ........... 4
Table Suppert Ring Unit - « « « «+ F—FAHR—F UL 7 () - |
S{jrew(1/4—2{}>{38_2) e oo (o it$/ ........... 2
Toothed Washer =« ¢ « o ¢+ ¢ 2 ST . o 0 o v v vy s 9
Niifis & aa v o i 5 v % F oy o eice e el s I E 2
""" See the following page.

() *HIOWMFIZT 2 EH VK 2 2c@AHEh T ES,

Note :

Parts marked * are packed in Accessory Box.

DT6-BYZ4



PD-CEHEAAR M (2)

SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2)

ib

DT6-B424



SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(D)

Ref.
_No
41
49
43
44
45
46
47
48
45
50

51
52

% Ref. No.

Parts
Mo

SY0068905

5Y0068914
5YY340018
3Y0068311
SY0068912
SY0068900
5Y0068342
5Y0068924
SYY001448
SY0068904

5Y00689603
SYY260001

1 to 40

PO-CERE& () 16

Amt .
Description S 4 Req.
Eolimn s o % & 9= % w—cu 2 s s 2V S o H
Presser Foot Lifting Connecting Rod¥F g /AuiiiiE - - - - « « 1
Cotter Bipg- = » = o = 2 =5 =+ 2 s B - e o0 5o s 2 e
Presser Foot Pedal Lever + + « « Wz A RF AL A— -« « + ]
Moter Pedal Lever - = » « « « - . F—BRE N A— ¢ oo 1
Basement ............ T T “ & % s s % 1
Basement Rubber Cushion: *» « + - R—2Z2 7 ogr e v o « . . 4
Pedal Lever Collar +» ¢ « + « « & BRIV T— ¢ s & s 3 4
SCTGW(15/64"28)<5.5) ...... lt;?i} ........... 4
Motor Pedal - - = « » « - <« . . B s+ v s v e s i
Presser Foot Pedal - - - « - « HTEFLF L« ¢« o o . . . i
Screw(5/16-18%9.5) « = « « « + & EET e 5 e e v s e 4

..... See the preceding page.

DT6-B924



17

SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3)

PD-CEMEA (3)

DT6-B824



SET STYLE PD-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(D) PD-CEHASE& () 17

Ref. Parts Amt .
Na  Na Description s £ Req.
] ————— Clutch Motor, C. Set(See the table) 7 5 v FE—# (#) (F3E) - 1
2-1 SY0068934 Handwheel Unit(M12-1.75) (Standard) 3 Rk A —91 (41) (fHe) - |
2-2 SY3020086 i (M10-1) (Extra) - - W n (S
2-3 §Y3020016 " M4=2(C » ) » - # e SRR
3 SYY009751 Screw(M5-0.8X10) « » « - « -« .« . ERY » o v 0 v o0 0o 2
4 SYY000600 Spring Washer « - = « + « « ¢ « . ATV TTooF e v oo i
5 SYY000009 Bttt oo iy st e e ke SRR e e Rt 9

B JE Voltage
Befy e 100V 750V 750V | 380V 1157
Ne . Deseription

1 fl/Phase | 3 4f/Phase | 3 #f/Phase | 3 #1/Phase | 3 #f/Phase |

75 o FE—F (Gl
Cluteh Motor, C, Set

SY9613163 | SY9613164 SY9613165L SYSBISIEE’ SY3613167

BT6-B924



18 THREAD STAND Tl

t for PD-C, SL-C

DT6-BY24



THREAD STAND

Ref.

&

D A0 OO =3 O W e GO BT et

ok

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

Parts
No

SY9620607
SY0099101
SYY003632
SYD068358
SYD068359
SY0099102
SYY(09948
SYY000676
SYY000145
SY0099103

SY0099104
SY0095105
SY0699066
5Y0099065
SY0099106
5Y0099107
5Y0099110
SY0099108
5Y0099109
SYY(003662

SY0039104
SY0068358
SY0068359
5Y3620669
5YY930055
5YY910004

HRAUE 18

Amt .

Description = - Req.
Thread Stand, C. Set(7 Spools Type)—ﬁjﬁl‘(iﬁ)(7’#&-ﬁﬁﬁ) .o o]
Thread Hanger « = = +« « « « « & & ALY B o « ¢ ¢ o o W 1
Screw(1/4-40X10) » - - +» - e R s w s s s e s e 5
Thread E}relet .......... _é%l:ﬁ]%iﬁ ........ 94
Thread Eyelet Bushing+ = » « - cRENRET vV - - - - U
Thread Guide Adjusting Ball Holder AZEHNAEERE =« » » - - i
Screw(M8—-1.25X30) =+ « « « « + - RENEGR T T IR - - o 1
Spring Washer®™ - = = ¢« + « « «= Sl IR B 1
Nt s o on e va v v Sk e 1
Thread Guide Adjusting Ball » - - RENEEEK - - » « » « + - 1
Thread Guide » = = + + o » + + o S R e T ER T T 1
Theead Stand = =« » » = & « v » BAFL » e s e e 1
Spool Pin» o = = « s« ¢ ¢ s & o & Z‘f-.-.}],gﬁm ......... 7
opool Lushion~ « === « += - = AT = yrals- o o 7
Spool Maf = = = s « + & & & & 5. Z‘f»—}]/v?\y [-\ ....... T
Spool Seat Disc s » + »« s o = & = g%érﬂﬂ ........... 7
Thread Stand Bar === » = = = &+ BIEHE  » 0 o 0 e s e e 1
Thread Stand Bar Block <« - - - - BT e e s e e 1
Thread Guide Block » + « « s—e FRRBHAT oy 7« vos v oo 1
Scren(MB—1XB6) = + = « = o o » » XD s v iv e e a e 8
Thread Guide = = » = »» ¢ <o E7% v RE 1
Thread Eyelet = « « = « « + - « . RBHIRE >« » o e 8
Thread Eyelet Bushing - » - - « - BRENLE T o ov s oo e 8
Coldmn-Cap-= <« o5 -0« v—s o SIS A S R R 1
spring Washer= = ¢« = v o v o 2 > AFN Ty s 7
i o s 7 o s Sk s s as e e 7

DT6-B924



19 SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) SL-CERE& (1)

' MFS

24 MLS

DT6-BY424




SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1)

Ref.

ey

12
13
14
15
16
18
3
20

21
=22
23
24
23
26
21
28
28
30

31

24

o

33
34

35,

36

Parts
Na
SY3021580
SY3021578
SYY064215
SYY000016
SYY009858
SYY(300428
SY0068962
SYYG00070
SY0637912
SY0068161

5YY004440
SY3021577
SYY001156
SY3021579
SY3021580
SYY009973
5Y9620673
SYY911006
SYY910004

5Y3620675
5YY930054

SYY510005

SY3021009

5Y9611643

5Y3021010
5Y3021012
SYY000421
SY3021014

5YY00042%

SYY000676
SYY009891
SY0077286
SYY003635
SY3021011
SYY160007

SL-CEAH& (1) 18
Amt .
Description m & Req.

MES, C. 88t 5 v wie eise o 4 o MFS(%H) fr e e el e i
Sewing Machine Supporting Block* SV HIfFS « ¢« » « = « + & 1
Screw(3/8-16X45) « « « « « + « . e s aiE SR 9
Hof ¢ =2 2 a2 2 o =3 & 01 5 s T Ble S 5in 0 ihiie alain 8
Bolt(M8-1.25X75) « « » + « « « . e U T 4
WASKHETD 2= s o s 0 2 s ih e e o leder & 5 % 3 a4 b i ia el 4
Supporting Block Cushion * « « -HEZ o gire « « + o & 4
}anging Nik 2 = 2 2 5 5 % 9 &= ﬁ?lu‘j—*:y hw s 5 ¢ 5 4 4 a0 4
Ehaih o6 0 W e R e L e - RS S e SRR e 1
Presser Foot Connecting Lever - - Fﬁ::ﬁ%ﬁfﬁgfth)\h— ..... i
Screw(]l/64—4[])(83) ...... J.[".%‘:/‘: ........... 1
Handwheal o = s % 3 5 & % 5 ) a s AR IRA =g s s 5 o5 5 s s 1
Screw(11/64-40%x13.3) » - = « - - ERY v ev o v0 00 04 3
Belt Cover(lpper) » « « = =+ « = AUV B A—LE) ¢ ¢« v s s 4]
Belt Cover(Lower) - « « - « « = - SRR HIR—(F)+ » + ¢ 2 o1
SCI‘QW(M5—'|}.8X10) ........ ﬂ__*_\j s AR
Column Pipe Connector » - « « + - STEATRER v ¢+ 001
S-CfeW(ME)“‘O.SXlg) ........ thi}’ ........... 2
e = A s N R 9
Column Pipe(Lower) =+« « « « + - - SIS AR F(F) s = o s 1
WagheT s 2 o5 slle e 2o s s o tlb e w oo v foe 5 s 1
Nut (5/8-18 UNF) = = = « ¢ + & &« & Sl e e e e e i
IS, BrSetn=o e =s o « o MISEH < v we s & 1
Pitmaﬁ ............. e = }\v;?/ ......... 1
Driving Lever Shaft - - » « « « « BEEhL N—f - - - - - - . . 1
RodBale v~ »=s5 v s v & & & TR o e R I 9
NGt ) s e o oo w0 o s s Hay s i e G e e 9
Rod End Nut » » « = « ¢ =« v ¢ . =RV S s ot S S 9
Washer ............. ?7:\}-:‘/_:{, s e At e s 2
Spring Washer » = = = =« « = « . . 27"} /ﬁ*';%y‘;/-v _____ 9
Screw(M8-1.25%20) « » + « « .+ TR s s v 4 wn s s e 9
Collar(12X%24.3X10) =« = ¢ « = HH e v e e G s 9
SCTGW(l/‘i“l{]Xﬁ) ........ _ﬂ:;?"a:;f‘ A e W A D Re e 4
Driving Lever = « » « = - - « « & BREhL 23— « « + 5 4 5 o & 9

Screw(kﬁ—}_xﬁ) ......... J_]:;.‘Ff/“ e Tl e T i 4

DT6-B§24



SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2)

20

SL-CERE&E ()

' SL-C

DT6-B924



SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) SLCEMAE& () 20

Ref. ‘Pacts Amt .
_No Na Description & £ Req.
1 SY3021583 SL=Cl, €, Set =+ = v+ « . s . “SLCI1GRE) « =+ 5« = e ]
2 5Y8603041 Machime Tables == =« 7 25« Fe P s s o s a]
3 SYY350001 Wood Screw(¢5.8X4.5) - - - - - e = A AURCI SO S
4 SY$611071 Table Stand(H Type) + » = - « - - T AR - - - . 1
5 SY9611043 BLIfbn v s e widng oo e s Py Rl o v s v v 4 s s 1

DT6-B324




21

“AC1T

DEVICE

“AC1T%8

TACT

EVE

DT6-BI2L



“AC1" DEVICE “AC1 % 21
Ref. Parts Amt
Mo No Description 4% Req.
1 = “AC1” Device, C. Set(See the table)® ACI %E(%ﬁ)(f‘%@,ﬂ@) -1
2 $Y3029940 “AC2” Device, C. Set = = « + « - CACVEEE (ML) o+ - - - - s . 1
3 SY3029913 *AC3” Device, C. Set » « + « » « AC3EEB () ¢ - - 0 - o1
5 SY1094010 Elbow Connector (EL6-M5) + + - - e 55 7% e B 3/ 40 SR T R 1
6 SYY0006923 Chskal s i S A i 1
1 SY1091028 Air Cylinder (KMS—16NFS-45) ¢« « - =73 ¥ N AR 1
8 SY3021036 Cutting Head =« = « » « » « « . . EXR e o v 0000 0, .. 1
9 SY3001101 Cylinder Holder =« « + ¢« + « o« YU HWAFE -+ + + = « + & 1
10 SYY001923 Screw(9/64-40X14) + ¢ - « « + . ERY « « v ¢ o0 0 o0y 2
11 SYY000532 Witis o oo o %« vno i 9
12 SYY000644 Spring Washer » + - « « +« « « + . VS8 N/ 8y B SV O 2
13 SYY000335 W s i s eSS i 9
14 $Y3021702 Cylinder Holder Support: + - « - UL FRftEFTHR - - - « 1
15 SYY004440 Screw(11/64-40x8.3) =+ « - « « . IERY s« ¢ 0 o 00 0 oLy 3
16  SY3021019 Chain Guide » + = - « « « . « P ZERRH AR e o e 0L 1
17 SY3021018 Cutting Head Anvil - - - - - « PTAR S 2+ o o o s v o o s 1
18 SYY004445 Screw(11/64-40X11) - + » + « + » IERT o o o v o0 v v 0u 2
19 SY0010073 Regulator (AW2000) « « « « « - + I e e 1
20 SY0013218 Regulator Support » « + « » - + « VX2 L—FHfR o - - - 1
21 SYY009360 Screw(M5-0.8X16) » « o » = « + . IERY » o0 v s 00 o0 o 2
.99 SYY000669 Wit oo i s gy e e 4
23 SYY000600 Spring Washer» » = « « « « « « . A7V T Torsrd o oo o s 2
94 SYY000009 M o ainnn s iy o G A i s 9
25 SYY006905 Wood Screw(¢5.1X20) « « - « « » ARRY = o0 s o0 0 v 0w 6
26 SY0033939 Hose Band(1/4 inch) « - - - « + . ViR S8 0 N R 1
21 SY0010108 Hose Union + = » ¢« « = -« « « . . i e, S St ot SCI S B R 1
28 SY0010264 Connector (EC6-PT1/4) - - « « . . =B S8 A R 1
29 SY0010261 Vinyl Tube(6X4mm) » « « « + « E=—NAfF e o v 0 o o o=
30 5Y1090163 Solenoid Valve, C. Set - - + - -« AR » - - v 0 0 . . |
31 SY0010120 Solenoid Valve < + = « « « « . . BRETE + » = ¢« o 00 o0 1
32 SYY009937 Wood Screw(¢3.8X20) « « » + « RKRY o o o« v 0o o0 v . 2
33 SY0010263 Connector (EC6-PT1/8) - - « « - « =5 S/ S 2
34 SY0010119 Seal Plug» » « ¢+ s o o ¢ v o o RIPFGTGH « v ¢ wa v & 1
39, 5Y1200003 Cord(C) » = » = « &« ¢« « v v ¢ o A—FR(@) + ¢ s 1
36 SY0011709 Control Box Stay = + » « » « « » TR ZPART 4« « « v & A
37T ————== Control Box, C. Set(See the table) HIfIZEE($R) (FHZBHW) - - 1
38 SY0011340 Conitrol Board+ » » = « » « = « . 1 B R T S 1
39 SY0011303 Farth Cord =+ « » = « « « ¢ ¢ T =ARBr—=P scsin s o o i 1
40 ————— Fuse(See the table) « » - - « « » l:::v—l("Fi%ﬂ@) ---- 1
% Ref. No. 41 to 51 -++++ See the following page.
= o JE V_nltage
ﬁ(e)f' ngcriptif} 100V 200V 220V 380V 415V
' Z 1 t8/Phase | 3 4fi/Phase | 3 #8/Phase | 3 #i1/Phase | 3 #H/Phase
p | ACTSeE () SY3029935 | SY3029936 | SY3029937 | $Y3029938 | S$Y3029939
"AC1" Device, €. Set
37 ﬁﬂﬁﬁ(%ﬂ) SY1249118 | SY1249119 | SY1249120 | SY1249121 | SY12491922
Control Box, C. Set &
40 E 2—2R SY0010885 | SY0010912 | SY0010912 | SY0010529 | SY0010529
Fuse (Ampere) (24) (14) (14) (0.54) (0.54)

DT6-B924




“AC1EE

“AC1" DEVICE

21

1 "AC1”

HAczﬁ

2

DT6-B924




"AC1" DEVICE ACUEE 21

Ref. Parts Amt.
Ne. Ne Description i 4 Reg.
41 SY0011987 UL €lamp =« ¢« ¢« = = = = s ¢ & & UL7590F - + =+ = s+ 2
42 SYY009814 Wood Screw(¢3.1x20) « » » » - CRRYV e - . e
43 SY1066120 Knee Switch, C. Set« » - - « - . BALyF@E) s = » - - - - 1
44  SY0092232 Knee Switch Holder - « « + « ¢« - BAAYFHWMHHE: - = - - - 1
45 SY0010564 Knee Switch=» « =« ¢ » « « « « . . BALYF» o« o2 o o o 1
46 SYY30 0[]3] Was h-eI- ............. lj :\}i‘/J‘? .......... 4
47 SYY300033 Spring Washer - « « « = « « « « . ALY T Toy% s = s o - 2
48 SY’Y}U{}QSS w1ﬂg Nl}t ------------ ?‘3 ‘j”j“,‘} }\ ........ 2
49 S’I{Y{]Oﬁf}go wa5h6f ............. 1;}'.};7"//.‘9 .......... 4
50 SYY006910 Wood Screw(¢6.8x26) « - « « - « e SRR IR e
51 SY3021701 Cutting Head Cover - = « -« - » - EdZ Pt s 1
%€ Ref. No. 1 to 40 »»»-- See the preceding page.
DT6-BOZ4

R R RO ==




22 “FDL-1" DEVICE “FDL-1"%8

DT6-B424



“FBL-1" DEVICE

Ref.
Na

OGN O = Y LT s LD D e

[y

Parts

_Na

SY0068957
$¥Y0033939
SY0016108
SY0010073
SYY009960
SYY000669
SYYO000600
SYY000009
SY0010264
SY0010261

SY0010112
3Y60106333
SY0068953
5YY009813
SYY000424
SY0010263
SY00106410
5Y0036354
SYY009736
5Y0036340

SY0037912
5YZ2101451

‘DL EE 22
Amt
Description i 7 Reg.

“FDL-1" Device, C. Set =+ = « = - ‘FDL-1"3R@E ) - - - - - - 1
Hose Band(1/4 inch) - - - + - - ik gt S . o 1
Hose Union(NH512-8x1/4) F—KTZ=F e« ¢ v oo 1
Regulator (AW2000) - - - - - - T 1
Screw(M5-0.8X16) = « = = + « - Bie s 5 v =5 = 3 v s 9
Washer « » = « = » &« & s 2 &« &+ & US,:/J‘; .......... 4
Spring Washer « = = « = « ¢ « + & AZY ST T 9% o v+ = 2
Nut ............... ‘jf“jf I\ ........... 2
Connector (EC6-PT1/4) - - « + » » SEHTH e s e v 1
Vinyl Tube(6X4dmm) =+ - = = « - T e
Bamboo Joint(I-4) - = » « - = « P . o o e e oo 3
Kt Nalge v 5 v %5 % o v =5 = IT2N)F » v v ama s s v e 1
Air Valve Bracket - - + ¢ =5 .= ITNNTRA > - - - - - 1
Serew (1,/4-—2[])( 15) ....... f_jjlj?-i; ........... 5
Wisher = =% s & v = %= & i=a 4 T/ « « 2 s o s s & 2 = 5
Connector (EC6-PT1/8) - » « - - . ST e 9
Air Cylinder (CMBN-N30-25) - « = - =P U HF + + o o o o+ 1
T=Knuickle » = + % s = » o o o o TFo 720 o = = 4 o s o & 1
Screw(M4—0.7><6) ........ 1h5?$} ........... 1
Air Cylinder Helder =+ + = = - ITVY TS v s o - 1
STt oo s o e e e s e oo i
Spacer(5mm) ........... ;K’{“%} .......... 2

DT6-B924



“AC1/FDL-1" DEVICE

“ACI/FDL-1"%8

DT6-B924




“AC1/FDL-1" DEVICE "AC1/FDL-1"#8& 23
Ref. Parts Amt .
No  No Description R Req.
[ = “ACL/FDL-1" Device, C. Set(See the table) “ACI/FDL-1"3iB(H) (FHSH) |
2 5Y3029913 “AC3” Device, C. Set = + « = + » “AC3"HEE () - - - - - - - 1
3 S5Y109401¢0 Elbow Connector (EL6-M5) » - - - - INERIRTH s o o v o0 e 1
4 SYYU{}UEQB G-asket ............. }{x}v.ﬂ(-l/ .......... 1
5 SY1091028 Air Cylinder {(XMS-16NFS—-45) c c ITUYUHF e o v a v e e 1
6 SY3021036 Cutting Head « « « ¢ = + « « & & EAR e s o 00000 1
7 5Y3001161 Cylinder Holder« = = » =« « « + Y HWMAEH: « « = ¢« « i
8 SYY001823 Screw(9/64-40x14) + < « + - - - IERY = 2 ¢ o o s 0 o 0 o 2
9 SYY{}BO532 Washer ............. T/'!\y:‘/.? e I e e e 2
10 SYY000644 oSpring Washer - = = = « « & « . & RV T D ora s« o o o 2
11 SYY800335 Nut ............... -j-/ } ........... 2
12 SY3621702 Cylinder Holder Support = » « + <3 VIV EExl - - - - ]
13 SYY004440 Screw(11/64-40%x8.3) « « » « « « BRI ¢ =+ = v v e o0 0. 3
14 5Y3021019 Chain Guide = « = = « + « = « ¢« « ERFAR » o v o v 00 v 1
15 5Y3021018 Cutting Head Anvil - = - « « « - FRAR T v % v 5w 6 s 1
16 SYY004445 Screw(11/64-40X11) » » = = + « ERT « = 2 o 0 s 0 v 0 o 92
17 SY0011709 Control Box Stay - = « -+ » « - HHKR Y IRRAF 1« « = « « 2
18 SYYG06565 Wood Screw{¢5.1%20) « = » - - - ARFY = +v v v s 0w 00 4
1§ ————— Control Box, €. Set(See the table) HFIEE(E) (FHZ2]W) - -1
20 SY0011340 Control Board« = = = = « + » + TR « « 2 2 o 2 o . 1
21 oY1066128 knee Switch, T.del v =+ » =« « > BAALYF(H) » » ¢+ =« 1
22 $Y0092232 Knee Switch Holder « « « » » -« ALy FRfiKR: « > - - - 1
23 SY0010564 Knee Switch =+ = = = « « + + - « & BAAYF « =+ 0 0 o0 o i
24 SYYg[}OOg} Washer ............. 17:};-:‘/.\-; .......... 4
25 SYY300033 Spring Washer = = + = ¢ « « « « .« ATV T D%+ » v o - 2
96 SYY106038 Fing bt~ v v 5 v ¢ g b et e o 9
27 SYY006810 Wood Screw(¢6.8X26) » » = » - - AR+ 2 v a0 o o0 0. 2
28 SYYGO{}SSU Washer ............. ‘i:}/;h/.!? .......... 4
28 ————— Fuse(See the table) » « = = = + .« Ea—X(FTERSHE) - » - « » i
30 SY0010112 Bamboo Joint{I-4) » + « « + + . . RUTHE » =22 v = v . 3
3¢ Ref. No. 31 to 62 =++-- See the following page.
= =% = JE Voltage =
= Egscriptifl 100V 700V 220V 380V 415V
2 1 #8/Phase | 3 #¥8/Phase | 3 #H/Phase | 3 #¥8/Phase | 3 #8/Phase
“AC1/FDL-1"458& ()
1 | “AC1/FDL-1" Device,} SY3029930 | SY3029931 | S$Y3029932 | SY3029933 | S$Y3029934
C. Set
1g | PSR G SY1249118 | SY1249119 | SY1249120 | SYI249121 | SY1249122
Control Box, £. Set
99 E=—2X SY0010885 | SY0010912 SYDUIUEIZ SY0010529 | SY0010529
Fuse (Ampere) (24) (14) {14 (0.54) (0.54)

DT6-BY24




“ACI/FDL-1"%8

DT6-BY924



“AC1/FDL-1" DEVICE
Ref. Parts

Na No

31 SY0010333
32 SY0068953
33 SYY009813
34 SYY000424
35 SY0010263
36 SY0010410
37 SY0096354
38 SYY009736
39 SY0096340
40 SY0037912

41 5Y0033933
41 5Y0010108
43 SY0010073
44 SYYG3360
45 SYY000669
46 SYY000600
47 SYY000009
48 5Y0010024
49 5Y0010021
50 SY0010264

51 SY1080163
Y 5Y0010120
53 5YY009337
54 SY0010263
55 SY0010118
56 5Y1200003
o7 SY6011303
58 SY0011987
59 SYY009814
60 SY0010261

61 5Y2101451
62 SY3021701

%€ Ref. No. 1 to 30

"ACI/FDL-1"%&8 23
Amt .
Qggcrip{ion & % Req.
Air Valve = « » « « = = « « o . IFRNT + » v 00 v 5w 1
Air Valve Bracket « =« = « « « « . ITTFANTEA R . « « » - & 1
Serew(1/4-20X15) « » « « » « « ERT ¢ o s v o0 6 2 0 o 5
Washer v s s-s-a o v-9 o n = TEp it oo v a-a s 4 e s s 5
Connector (EC6-PT1/8) « » » . « . BB i oo 9
Air Cylinder(CMBN-N30=25)-¢» + » ~IT P U v o« cio v v w & 1
Flouckles = v+ » vsceze s s & T a s v 1
SCI'EW(M‘]:‘{}.?XE) ...... > e _LE:;'F\:," ........... 1
Air Cylinder Holder« » « « » - . TPV UEBS -« - - o 1
Chaini= » # » « 5 s 3 & o s o @z i‘é ............. i
Hose Band(1/4 inch) » = - « « + . KX ik i e 1
Hose Union(NH512-8x1/4) + - « e Kk—ZIZ=Fr» = » & +» & & i
Regulator (AW2000) » - - » - - . » ¥ alb—HF =+ o o oo 2
Screw(M5—0.8X16) « « « + - + .+ . R o e oA s 9
WE}S]]CI* ............. 7 i R T e e e e S B T 4
opring Washer « - = + « « « . . . RV T T % = 0o s e 2
Wit oos v v = Bk o 9
Nipple(IN=0) = « +» v ¢ 4 & S on v e s e 9
T—Juint ............. T;’$$ ........... i
Connector (EC6-PT1/4) « « - - - . N v o 9
Solenoid Valve, C. Set +« » » - « SR GE > s v o5 v i
Selenoid Valve =+ = » - « « - - . BBEIR - - - 0 o 0 0 b . 1
Wood SCI’&W((I}?I.SXQU) ...... 7';;{?;\;}' ........... 92
Connector (BC6-PTI/8) « + » « ¢ s R P H e o o v o s s 4 o 9
Seal Plag < a-s o5 =5 o5 v s R FFGH v vn v 5 s v s 1
CoTiali) »-v o vv oss os s B s 1
Egrth Cotd = » = = & v &« ¢ ¢+ 5 S S e e e e 1
B Clamp > s vv v 5o v o VI T e v o )
Wood Screw(¢3.1X20) + » = « » « R B 9
Vinyl Tube(6X4mm) = » = « « « « Bl Fv vio s v am
SPACET(GUm) > v o o w v o o » = Draadl v i iy v 9
Cutting Head Cover =« « « « - « . Tl R e e s i
'''' See the preceding page.

DT6-B924



Z4 EXTRA PARTS BiERA
pEsa]gais

4

DT6-BYL4



EXTRA

Ref,

&

3 O G e EAD DD el

()

Netes!

PARTS IR Z4
Parts Amt .
No Description iy 4 Req.
SY0069201 Looper Timing Test Bar - - - - - FARSA—: « oo o0 .. 1
SY0093696 Looper Timing Gauge - - - » » - - BAZSAPR—T v v v« v . 1
SY3021760 Looper Gauge =+ » « » + « « « o . o= —30 + s s e 0 e 4 s 1
SYD068375 Needle Bar Setting Torque Rod : - gHE A Z 83—+ ¢ « « « . . i
SY00990965%1 Hexagonal Wrench Key(T-Handle) (6.35mm) (1/4inch) THIZ —1L L1
SY00990972 Wrench(Open and Box Ends)(6.35mm) (1/4inch) LY+« ¢ « « « . 1

SY0099099+%3 Offset Box Wrench(4.76mm) (3/16inch) A7y by 2 AL F « |

wl ZOWEE A=Y T v 7 1=V ORef. No. 23 SYV009104 (-2 BT,

vl This part is for the Screw SYY009104 shown in Ref. No. 23 on page 1 of
Parts Book.

wi CO®IINN—2T v 7 52— DRef. No. 13 SYY004177 132 HTH,

Y2 This part is for the Screw SYY004177 shown in Ref. No. 13 on page 5 of
Parts Book.

w3 ZOMMIE =T w71 0R—TUDRef. No. 31 SYY004162 itV HTH,

w3 This part is for the Screw SYY004162 shown in Ref. No. 31 on page 10 of
Parts Book.

DT6-B924



7oy YRR

ACCESSORIES

25

DT6-5924



ACCESSORIES

Ref.

11
12
13
14
15
16

Parts

_Na_

5Y0099044
$Y9620003
5Y0099094
SY0099091
SY0099051
SY0099095
SY0037945
SY0037916
SY0085964

5Y0037943
SY9620002
SY9620007
506704001
5Y0094723
SYY002451

729 YRRk Z5

Amt .

Description R - Req.
Machine Cover» « « ¢ = v ¢ ¢ o ¢ I P)RN—1+ v o & ¢ s o & 1
Bag ............... 'fjg ------------- 1
Needle(System : UY X 128GAS #22) @ - « = = « ¢+ o 0 v s & g
Screwdriver (2.5X 7hmm) =« = = <« » RIAIN e v o0 v v oo s s 1
Screwdriver (5.5X 200mm) « + » =« -« RS AL R v oo o v o a o 1
Thread Tweezers » + » = « « s v A e A R e 1
Wrench(5/16X3/8 inch) =« « « - - b8 B S R S S S 1
Wrench(9/32X5/16 inch) « « « « - AL e S S T S 1
Hexagonal Wrench(1/8 inch) BRGNS TFoiv i nn e v A s 1
Hexagonal Wrench(5/32 inch) + » - 6L U/F ¢ =+ o ¢ o o v s 1
F“nnel ............. :"‘//3 I?j .......... 1
Bilaior i v it b TS e e 1
BN AS R ) s naias Mlicsso o s dos i i ss 1
Silicone 0il R B S ) = B ) R R i
Gregse =+ » = ¢ = » @ 5 s %o e oo &“U e T e e L At 1
Threading Chart s » = 5«5 507 A e e P 1

DT6-B924



ya

DTE Class LiST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(EZEHR U R )

DT6-B4%24-01F

Models DT6-BY924-01E

Page .\Ref. } i A

]z 3?221?; ;;Zfl’f i $Y3029110 | SY3029111

e S s |

titch Plat -

12 ‘fiﬁgig ;;;h = SY3028030 | SY3028031

i . = ]ff;u“ o Dng,_m.___“ﬁm__, SY{}OiBOSS —

1 - ;;;;ﬂial Feed Dog STiaoIa =

7 27 ze;jf’_“;z%ﬂf = $Y3021573 —
- ! Zﬁjﬁ_h; SY0069162 —
& 1 H;;;i;ﬂ)c - SY0069120 —

D16-B924




R At AW A L Lt L M aia b L L

Z27

BT INDEX Page = 1
Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. No. (g} | No. No. Ko, (g) | No. No. No. {g)
SYYoooo0s 17 i | BYYQ00532 23 g I
SYYOO000S 21 24 | SYYGOO0538 =33 | 8YY003433 6 27
SYYO00008 22 8 I 8YY000538 13 17 | 8YY003434 510
SYYB0O000S 23 47 I 8YY000548 9= 11 [ 8YY003434 11 18
SYYG00010 | | 8YY000550 12 5 | BYYO03473 g 14
SY¥000016 19 4 - SYY006556- 8 13 | SYY003473 11 36
SYYOO0070 19 8 | 8Yy000576 16 39 I SYY003632 18 3
SYY000144 83— 8 [ SYYDOG580 21 49 | 8YYD03635 5==28
SYY0DOG145 18 9 i 8YYD00580 23 2B [ 8YY003635 19 34
8YYO00181 6 9 | SYY0OO0600 17 4 i SYY(G03638 6=-32
SYY000189 8 6 | 8YY000600 21 23 | SYYD03638B 8 2
8YY000203 b—-25 | BYY000800 22 7 | 8YY00D3638 8 44
SYYOG0278 b 34 | SYYOO0800 23 46 —BYY¥003638 90 5
SYY000305 8 23 | 8YY000603 8 11 | 8YY003838 14 4
8YY0003056 g 8 | 8YY000610 6 10 I 8YY003646 h=—=15
SYY0Q03066 10 23 I 8YY060612 16 27 I 8YY003647 8 42
SYY000322 1 -13 | 8¥YY000623 21 6 | BYY003648 5 14
SYYG0O0334 4 32 i 8YYO00623 23 4 | 8YY003643 B8 32
8YY0006334 q 7 | 8YY000644 21 12 I 8YYD03662 15 4
8YY000335 21 13 | SYY000644 23 10 | BYY003662 18 20
5YY000335 23 11 | 8YYOO0648 9= I 8YY0G03670 6 8
SYY000340 =10 I SYYQOO0854 7 18
SYYOUO0355 8 19 | BYY000654 8 45 I 8Yy¥0604123 5 20
SYYGG0355 10 8 I 8YY000655 7 21 | 8YY004134 6 19
SYY000358 28 17 | 8YYDO0O658 2 3 | 8YY004138 11 51
SYYOGO356 10 6 | 8YY000665 2 28 I 8YY004160 11 32
BYY0(0362 16 40 | sYY000665 15 38 | 8YY004161 11 30
SYY000380 4 9 | 8YY000669 21 22 | sYY004162 10 31
SYY0006421 19 28 | SYY0O00669 22 ] I 8YY004163 11 27
8YYgoo0424 15 17 | 8YYD0066% 23 45 | 8YY004168 11 49
SYYf00424 16 22 | 8YY000676 18 B | 8YY004174 1 40
s5YY000424 22 15 | SYY000676 19 31 | SYY004175 1==30
SYY¥000424 23 34 I SYY00G755 10 15 | sYY0041797 &5 13
8YY000428 15 13 | | 8¥YYD04178 11 21
SYY000429 18 8 | 8YY001107 3 21 | 8YY004182 13 20
SYY000429 19 30 I 8YY001156 19 13 | SYY004184 =15
SYYG00463 4 B I 8YY001170 5 26 | BYY004185 5 3%
5YY000463 5 31 | SYY001170 88 5 | 8YY(004185 3 23
SYY000464 4 14 | 5YYG01170 9 6 I 8YY004186 5 17
SYY00G465 12 4 | 8YY001170 10 10 ! 8YY0041490 2 30
SYY000472 1—24 I SYY001196 11 14 | 8YY004192 1 4
8YY000474 =231 | 8YY001203 2 26 | SYY004193 2 g
SYY000474 10 22 | 8YY001222 5 30 | 8YY004198 12 22
8YY000474 12 18 | 8Y¥001222 11 11 I SYY004202 4 3
SYY000475 11 46 | 8YY001227 3=32 I 8YY004203 10 29
SYY000478 2 4 I 8YY001227 13 14 | 8YY004203 11 38
SYY0G0479 i 43 | 8YY001228 13 12 | 5YY004206 3 7
sYY000482 3 18 I 8YYD013830 13 16 | 8YY0D4215 19 3
SYY0O00485 3 1 I SYY001448 16 49 | 8YY004216 8 1
SYYo00486 2 31 | 8YY0D01457 =15 I 8YY0D4218 15 27
SYYo00487 11 47 | 8YY001459 8 41 | BYY004221 11 23
SYY000488 11 50 | 8YY001923 21 10 | 8YYD04222 6 34
5YY000528 15 38 =8¥YY00T1928 23 8 | BYY004222 14 &
SYY000532 12 25 f [ 8YY004224 6 25
SYY000532 21 11 | 8YY002451 25 16 | 8YY004225 =17



INDEX Page = 2

Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weight | Parts Page Ref. Weight
NO . No. No. (g) i No. No. No. {g) | No., No., No. (g}

85YY004226 g8 12 | 8YY006810 21 50 | SY0016073 21 19
8YY004228 T=-25 i 8YYQ0D6910 23 27 I 8Y0010073 22 4
SYY004229 2 16 | | SYDO10073 23 43
SYY004230 13 5 I SYY0OG7006 4 28 | 8YDD10108 21 27
S5YY004241 B=-21 | 8YY007006 13 3 I 8Y0010108 22 3
SYY(04243 2 18 | SYYDO7302 9 24 | 8Y0010108 23 42
8YYO04248 8 49 | 8YY007405 p==33 I 5Y0010112- 22 11
SYY004249 12 19 | SYYDO7605 12 8 | 8Y0010112 23 30
8YY004312 2 7 | 8YY0O0760% 10 13 I 8Y0010119 21 34
SYY004313 5- 358 I SYYD07616 5 41 | 8Y0010118 23 55
5YY004321 3= 16 | SYY007616 11 52 | 8§¥Y0810120 21 31
SYYD04321 11 18 | 8YYDO7619 3 27 | 8Y0010120 23 52
SYY004352 i 7 | 8YY007621 122738 | 8BY0O10261 21 29
SYY(04352 o | 8YY007621 2= 12 I 8Y0010261 22 10
SYY004352 12- 38 | SYY007621 g 35 | 8Y0010261 23 60
5YY004353 12 24 I SYY007621 11 45 | 8YG010263 21 33
SYY004358 =3 | SYYQ0O7650 12 16 i 8Y0010263 22 16
SYY(04358 1= 06 | | 8Y0010263 23 35
8YY004358 6 ) | SYY00B047 5 8 I SYD010263 23 54
SYY004358 13 7 | I 8Y0010264 21 28
5YY004412 T- 24 I 8YY008104 1=23 I 8Y0010264 22 9
SYY004437 7 5 | 8YY00%121 2=35 | 8Y0010264 23 690
8YY004440 3 10 | 8YY009142 5 43 | 8Y0010333 22 12
SYY004440 4 15 | SYY009150° 12 20 | 8Y0010333 23 31
SYY(04440 11 9 | 8YY(009209 2 24 | SYG010410 22 17
SYY004440 19 11 [ 8YY0038303 7 8 | 8Y0010410 23 36
SYY004440 21 15 | 8YY009508 11 6 | 8Y0010529 21 40
SYY(04440 23 13 | SYY009517 7 6 | 8Y0010528 23 29
SYY004441 10 3 P 8YY009624 B==25 | SY00105664 21 45
SYY004445 i 3 | 8YY009736 22 19 | 8Y0010564 23 23
SYY004445 12 37 | 8YY009736 23 38 | 8Y0010885 21 40
SYv004445 21 18 | S¥YY009751 1% 3 I 8YDD10885 23 29
sYY004445 23 16 | 8YY009779 15 14 I 8Y0010912 21 40
SYY004471 15 35 I 5YY009813 22 14 | 8YD0Oi0s12 23 29
8YY0045561 11 40 | 8YY009813 23 33 |
SYY004552 9=14 I 5YY00%814 16 35 I 8Y0011303 21 39

| 8YY009814 21 42 [ 8Y0011303 23 57
8YY0Q5000 6 21 | 8YY005814 23 59 | 8YD011340 21 38
SYY005004 11 3 | SYY009853 1 9 | SY0011340 23 20
SYYD05036 3 36 | 8YY009853 3 40 | 8Y0011709 21 36
SYYOG5043 1 44 | 5YYQ0S858 19 5 | 5¥0011708 23 17
SYY005047 10 28 | 8YYD09891 19 32 | 8Y(G011987 21 41
SYYOO05070 5 22 I 5YY008500 b— 6 | 8Y0011887 23 58
SYY005076 1 28 | 8YY0ess800 15 31 |
SYYDO05076 12 - 35 I SYY009900 16 6 i 8Y0013218 21 20
SYY005345 5 2 | 8YY009837 21 32 |
SYY(O5550 9186 I 8YY008537 23 53 I 8Y0020472 11 17
SYYDOSG553 6 3 | 8YY009948 18 7 | 8YDOoz20472 12 17
SYY005650 12 33 | BYY009560 21 21 i

I SYY002960 22 5 | 8YD031111 3 5
SYYOO06004 4 30 | 8YY009960 23 44 I
SYYO06038 6 24 | SYY0038973 19 16 | 8Y0032421 =27
SYYoneo3s 7 10 | | SY0032421 12 34
SYY006905 21 25 | 8Y0010021 23 49 |
SYY006905 23 18 | 8Y0010024 23 48 | 8Y0033939 21 26



INDREX

Parts Page Ref. Weight

Page

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref, Weight!

No. No. No. {(g) | No. No. No. {g) | No. No. No. {g)
3Y0033935 22 2 i 8Y0068087 11 29 I 8Y0068338 2 10
SY0033939 23 41 I SY0068089 11 15 | 8Y0068341 12 31

| SY0O068090 11 19 | 8Y006B342 12 30
8Y0034293 9 2 | 8Y0068091 11 3 I SY0068343 12 29
SY0034406 5 23 I 8Y0068093 11 4 | 8Y0068344 12 28

| SY0068094 2 22 | 8Y0068345 10 25
sY0037812 19 g | 8Y0068098 11 33 i SYDD68349 3ZZ2h
SYDD37912 22 21 I 8Y0O068099 11 31 I SY0068350 3 20
SY0037912 23 40 I 8Y0068101 11 42 | SYG068351 3 26
8Y0037916 25 & | SYO068103 11 44 | SY0D68353 3222
8Y0037943 25 11 | SYOD6RI04 11 43 I SY0068358 18 4
S§Y0037945 25 8 | 8Y0068105 11 48 | 8Y0068358 18 22

| 8Y0068167 11 41 | SYOD68359 18 5
SY(063009 15 5 | SYO068108 4 23 | SYDD68358 18 23

| 8Y0068142 6 4 | 8YDOBB375 24 4
SYDO68003 1= -37% | SYOOD681564 6 8§ | SY0068403 3 23
SY0068008 g2 | 8Y0068161 19 10 [ 8Y0068411 3 6
SYOG68009 1 2 | 8Y0068162 & 2 | 8Y0068412 3 8
SY0068011 i 6 | 8Y0068168 4 13 | 8Y0068413 3 9§
SY0068013 =12 | 8Y0068170 4 11 | 8YDD6B4T1I 13 189
SY0068014 1=-14 | SYDO6817] 8 7 | 8Y0068480 12 11
SY0068019 1 19 I SY0068173 8 20 I SYO06B4B1 12 14
sSY0068021 - 25 | BYDO68B173 10 19 | SY00B88482 12 10
SY0068027 2 20 | 8Y0068175 8 18 I 8Y00684393 - 5 11
SYG068031 2 5 | 8YDO6B176 B 14 | SY0068500 16 46
5Y(0068032 2 8 I 8¥0068199 10 33 | SY0DE890T 16 1
SY0068033 5 6 | SYD068210 10 9 | 8YDO6R90Z 15 6
5Y0068035 4 10 | 8Y0068214 4 21 | 8Y(068802 15 6
SYD068043 5 9 | SY0068215 4 22 | SYDD6BS03 16 51
8YO068047 4 0 2 I SY0068219 10 30 | 8Y0OD68904 16 50
SY0068048 4 4 | SYO068220 10 34 I 8Y0068205 16 41
SYD068050 4 6 | 8Y0068221 10 32 | 8Y0068906 16 10
5Y0068054 5 38 | 8Y0068222 9 10 | 8Y0G689GT 16 21
SY0068055 4 19 I 8Y0068223 9 13 | SY00683908 16 14
SY006880566 4 20 I SY0068224 9 15 | SYDD6B909 16 24
SY0068057 5 36 | 8Y0068227 2 23 | 8YD068%910 16 12
SY0068058 5 27 | 8Y0068228 10 35 I 8Y0068911 16 44
5Y0068059 5 24 | 8YD068234 3 15 | 8YDD68912 16 45
SY0068060 5 21 I 8Y0068235 3 17 | sY0068913 16 17
SY0068066 10 7 I SYO068244 3 3 | 8Y0068814 15 24
SY0068068 10 11 | 5Y0068261 333 | SYO068914 16 42
SY0068069 10 12 | 8Y00682656 2 32 | 8Y0D68915 16 13
SYD0D68073 10 18 | 8Y0068273 3 2 [ 8Y0068316 18 18
SY0068075 10 20 | 8Y00BB276 5 186 I 8Y0068917 15 10
SY0068076 10 21 | 8Y0068277 12 15 | SYD068918 16 15
SY0O068077 10 26 I SY0068280 12 13 I 8Y0068920 15 21
SYO06BOTE 11 35 I 8Y0068281 12 12 | SY0068921 15 20
SY0068078 10 24 | 8Y0068288 12 36 | 8Y0068922 15 18
SYO06807¢ 11 34 | 8Y0068294 12 9 | 8Y0068923 15 23
SY0068079 12 6 | 8Y0068295 12 26 I SY0068924 16 48
SY0068080 10 27 | 8Y0068296 12° 3 | 8Y0068%25 16 3
8Y0068080 11 37 I SY0068298 12 23 I 8Y0068927 16 37
8Y0068082 11 39 | 8Y0068303 12 1 | 5Y0068928 16 33
SY0068083 11 20 I 8YD068304 12 2 I 8Y0068929 16 34
SY0068084 11 25 I 8Y0068307 1 32 | sY0068933 16 25

3



INDEX Page = 4

Parts Page Ref. Weightl Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight
_No. No. HNo. {z) | No. No. Neo. (g} | Ko, Bo. HNe. (g}
SYO068934 17 2-1 | SYDDGS060 6 16 | 5YD069134 8 3
5Y0068935 15 3 | 8Y0069063 6 18 | SY0069135 8 9
SY0068936 15 12 | 8YD063064 & 17 | 8Y0065136 & 10
SYD068937 15 29 | 8Y0069065 5 4 | SY0069137 8 29
SY0068939 16 16 | SY0069066 5 3 | SY0D69138 8 16
SY0068342 16 47 | 8Y0069067 5 1 | 8Y0065139 8 15
SY0068%52 22 13 | 8Y00B9068 9 1 | 8Y0069141 8 21
SY0068953 23 32 | SYOG69070 9 3 | sY0069142 8 22
SYO068957 22 1 | 8YDD6K3071 9 5 i 8Y0069143 8 27
SY0068962 15 7 | 8Y0069076 § 7 | sY0068144 8 30
SY0068974 10 37 | SYODB9077 4 18 | SY0069145 8 28
SYDD58976 10 39 | SYOD69080 8 9 | 8Y0069147 8 34
| SY0069081 § 17 | SYD069148 8 33
SYD069004 1 36 | 8YD06908B2 9 18 | SY0069143 8 31
SYG069007 1 45 | 5Y0069083 9 1§ | 8Y00638150 8 26
SY0069009 1 42 | 8Y0063084 9 20 | 8Y0069152 8 38
SYD069010 2 17 | SY0069085 9 21 | 8Y0069153 8 40
SY0069011 2 19 | SY0D69086 § 22 | 8Y0069154 8 24
SY0N69012 5 18 | SY0OB9087 2 29 | SY0069155 B8 43
SYO065013 5 18 [ SYD0B%088 2 25 | 8YDD69156 8 46
SYDOBS9D14 5 44 | 8YG06908% 1 21 | 8Y0069157 8 47
SYD069015 5 5 i SY0063090 1 17 | 8Y0069158 4 24
SYO06S017 4 5 | 8Y0069091 1 20 | 8YDO69161 7 19
SY0069020 4 1 | 5Y0069092 1 18 | 8Y0088162 7 20
SYD063024 5 45 | sY0D69083 3 4 | SY0G69163 7 22
SY0069025 4 12 | 8Y00650%4 3 37 | 8YBO69164 7 17
SY0069030 11 28 | SYD069095 3 38 | SYOD69185 7 16
SY0069031 11 28 | SYD068096 5 29 | 8Y0069166 7 14
8YD069032 11 24 | SYDO6S097 3 35 | SY0069167 7 11
SY0065033 11 22 | 8YO0B30S8 5 7 | 8Y0069168 7 4
SY0069034 11 2 | 8YDO6S0SS 3 29 | 8YD069170 7 3
S$Y0069035 11 53 | 8Y006%100 3 30 | 8Y0069171 7 1
SY00690636 - 11 1 | SY0063101 3 31 | 8YD06%172 7 26
5YD069038 1 8 | 8Y0069102 2 34 | §YDO69173 7 23
SY0069035 11 7 | 8YD089103 3 34 | 8YD069174 3 28
SY0069040 11 13 | SY0069104 2 27 | SYD069178 16 19
SY0069041 11 10 | SY00639105 2 28 | SY0069184 13 18
SY0069042 11 12 | SY0069106 39 | 8Y0069201 24 1
SY0069044 6 31 | 8YD069107 21 | 8YD069236 8 37
SY0069044 14 3 | SY0069112 7 | 8Y0069237 8 326
5Y0069046 6 35 | SYDO069116 17 | SY0063240 14 11
SY0069046 14 7 | 8Y0069120 1 | SY0069241 14 13
SY0069047 6 29 | 8Y0069121 2 | SY0069242 14 12
5Y0669049 4 16 | SY0069122 4 | SY0065243 14 14
SYO069050 6 26 | 8Y0069123 8 |
5Y0069051 & 28 | 8Y0069124 g | 8Y0077286 19 33
SYD069052 6 20 | 8Y0065125 6 |
SYO068053 6 22 | SYD063126 10 | 8Y0085964 25 10
SY0069054 6 23 | 8YD0B9127 13- i
SY0069054 7 9 | SY0069128 i1 | §Y0090320 5 33
SYGO69055 6 7 | 8Y0069129 14 | 8Y00S0321 5 32
SY0069056 6 11 | SY0069130 15
SYD069057 6 12 | 8Y0069131 48 | 8Y0082232 21 44
SY0O069058 6 13 | SY0069132 1 | 8Y0092232 23 22
SYO069059 6 14 | SY0069133 4 i



INDEX

Parts Page Ref. Weight

Page

Parts Page Ref, Weightl Parts Page Ref. ¥Weightl
No. No. HNo, {g) | Ho. No. No. {g) | No. No. HNo. {g)
8YD0G93059 1 35 ! | BYY830054 12 22
SY00836906 24 2 b 8YY200021 16 8 | 8YY930055 18 25
i 8YY200022 15 11 f
8Y0094723 25 15 | | SY1066120 21 43
I SYYZ100063 g8 38 | 8Y1066120 23 21
SY0096340 22 20 i i
SY005634G 23 39 | sYY2200082 16 38 I 8Y1090163 21 30
SYD096354 22 18 | | S¥Y1080163 23 51
8¥0096354 23 37 I 8YY230003 15 9
| | 8¥Y1081028 21 7
SY505%8044 25 i | 8YY240004 15 186 i 8Y1G81028 23 5
8Y003890561 25 & | 8YYZ240004 16 36
SY0088065 18 14 | SYY240005 15 7 | 8Y1694010 21 5
SYD0g8les 18 13 | SYY240006 16 28 1 8Y1094010 23 3
SY0O0488%0581 25 5 | |
SYO0990%4 25 4 I 8YY280001 18 52 | 8Y1200003 21 35
SYBG930%85 25 7 | BYYZ2680002 16 4 I 8Y1200003 23 58
SY(09%036 24 5 | 8YYZ60003 18 2 !
8YO099087 24 § i | 8¥1249118 21 37
3YG0990%8 24 7 | SYY270007 18 20 [ 8Y1248118 23 19
5Y0099161 18 2 i 8YY270017 B 37 | 8¥i249118 21 37
SY00589102 18 B | SYY2706017 14 9 I 8Y12493119 23 19
8Y0099103 18 10 | I 8¥1245120 21 39
8Y0085104 18 11 | SY¥Y290012 15 22 | 8Y1249120 23 19
5Y009%8104 18 21 I SY¥y286012 16 11 | 8Y1248121 21 3%
8¥0058%105 18 12 | 8YY280013 16 5 | 8Y1249121 23 18
5Y0058108 1B 15 | sYY290014 15 28 | 8Y1249122 21 37
SYG029107 18 1 | | 8Y1249122 23 138
SYD099108 18 18 | SYY30001i9 15 30
8Y0099%10% 18 19 i 8Yy300020 15 8 | 8Y2100081 4 33
SY0085110 18 17 | 8YY300021 15 19 i
8Y00S%9111 15 31 | SYY300031 21 46 I BY2161451 22 =22
SY0089112 16 32 | 8YY3G0031 23 24 | 8Y2101451 23 861
SY0095113 16 29 | 8YY300033 21 47
SY0099114 16 36 i 8YY300033 23 25 | 8Y2001101 21 ¢
SYG099115 16 28 | 8YY300044 5 12 I 8Y30011061 23 7
| 8YY300104 2 42 |
5YY100001 4 35 | | BY3020008 17 2-2
SYYIOO038B 21 48 I 8YY310084 10 14 I 8Y3020016 17 2-3
SYYi00038 23 26 | SYY310085 12 27 | 8Y3020026 10 1
b 8YY310086 g 24 I 8Y3020027 10 36
8YYi10012 15 33 | 8YY310087 4 7 | 8Y3020028 10 2
SYYiignis 2 37 | | 5Y3020028 10 4
S¥YY11i0013 4 34 [ SYY340017 18 7 I 5Y3020034 3 i1
S¥Y1i0gi3a 15 37 | B8YY¥340018 15 25 I 8Y3020035 5 13
| 8YY340018 16 43 I 8Y3020100 6=15
SYY120006 18 23 | | 8¥Y3020102 13 15
I 8YY3500601 20 3 | 8Y3020107 10 16
SYYi6D004 7 13 i | 8Y3020108 10 38
SYY180007 19 36 | 8YY910004 18 26 | 8Y3020109 10 17
| SYYS10004 19 20 | 8Y3020110 3 18
SYYi70005 2 41 | 8YY910005 19 23
! I 8Y3021009 138 24
SYY190036 1 29 | SYY911008 19 19 | 8Y3021010 18 24
SYY180083 2 39 | I 8Y3021011 19 35

5



INDEX

Page

Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight! Parts Page Ref. Weight
No. No. BNo. (g} | No. No. No. (g} | No., No. No. (g}
5Y3021012 19 27 | SY3028913 23 2 i
SY3021014 19 29 | 8Y3029930 23 1 |
sY3021018 21 17 | 8¥3025931 23 1 |
8Y3021018 23 15 | 8Y3029832 23 1 |
8Y3021019 21 16 | SY3025933 23 1 |
8Y3021019 23 14 | 8Y3029834 23 1 |
SY3021036 21 8 | 8Y3029935 21 1 |
8Y3021036 23 6 | 8Y3029536 21 1 |
8Y30215561 6 36 | 8¥3029937 21 i |
SY3021551 14 8 | 8Y3029938 21 1 |
SY3021552 4 27 | 8¥3028939 21 1 |
S8Y3021553 4 25 | 8Y3029940 21 2 |
SY3021554 4 29 i |
8Y3021562 i 39 | 506704001 25 14 |
8Y3021564 1 46 f |
8Y3021565 1 43 | 8Y3603041 20 2 |
SY3021566 1 1 { !
8Y3021567 1 8 I -8¥Y9611043 = 19 =25 |
8Y3021568 1 16 | 5Y96116G43 20 5 |
8Y3021568 1 26 | 8Y9611071 20 4 i
8Y3021670 £ 6 | |
8Y.3021571 2221 I SY8613163 17 1 |
8Y3021572 12 32 | 8Y¥9613164 17 1 |
8Y3021573 727 | SY8613165 17 1 |
SY3021574 P12 | 8Y9613166 17 1 i
8Y30215756 15 1 I SY9613167 17 1 |
SY3021577 19 12 | |
8Y3021578 - 19 2 I SY8620002 25 12 |
SY3021579 19 14 | 8¥9620003 25 2 [
8Y3021580 19 - 15 I SY9620007 25 13
8Y3021581 15 26 | 8Y5620607 18 i |
8Y30215683 20 1 | 5Y9620669 18 24
SY30215886 2Z==386 | 8Y9620673 19 18
8Y3021587 2 40 | 8¥96206%75 19 21
SY3021590 19 1 I |
8Y3021600 15 15 ! |
8Y3021601 15 32 | |
8Y3021602 15 34 ! i
SY30(21700 24 3 | i
8Y3021701 21 51 | |
SY3021701 23 62 | |
8Y30217062 21 14 | |
BY3021702 28 12 | !
f |
8Y3027170 6 30 i |
8Y3027171 6=33= | '
SY3027172 14 2 t i
SY3027173 14 5 | i
| !
SY3028030 5 42 | |
8Y3028031 14 10 | |
f |
8Y3029110 b 39 | i
§Y3029111 14 1 | |
5Y3029913 21 3 | |

8



28

BES ~NL ~ Warning labels / Warnschilder ./
Etiquettes d'averfissement / Etiquetas de advertencia

&% Nome of paris Size{mm) Code

£ B e Lislacdodk 35%118 | $38352-001

Tl e A 4lmg-

1, 1
;abe et 40%X64 | $38349.001
ng.
D= de—7 1=16
Mark, injury == $36924-001

Mark, arrow 10X30 S37058-001

T—RAT—7
Mark, grounding @12 S37060-001




